Internazionali di Nuoto
58° Settecolli - V. 50m

Daily Program 25/06/2021 part 1

LANE SURNAME & NAME

25/06/2021 - 9:00

BASSANI Federico

ROSA Daniele

PAVAN Martino

BUSCAINO Alessandro
DEANO Marco

ROSSI Mattia

MENCIOTTI Riccardo
GOUDA SAID HESSAN Karim
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SCARPA Mattia

ROSI Pietro

ACCADIA Nicolo'
MORELLO Mattia
TAMMARO Federico
BUONAGURO Dylan

DE SIMONE Raffaele
BRAMBILLASCHI Gabriele
NUCA Jacopo

GUIDO Guilherme
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25/06/2021 - 9:05

CIAMPRICOTTI Gioele
HENVEAUX Lucas
JOENTVEDT Jon

a s w

DALU Fabio

BERTONI Filippo

BRUNO Luca

CASERTA Giovanni
MONEPI Filippo
BIANCALANA Lorenzo
CALLONI Johannes Michael
FILADELLI Andrea

NAGY Richard

oNOOOR~WN—=-O

25/06/2021 - 9:15

RAIMONDI Stefano
BERNEK Peter
MEIER Christoph
BASSANI Federico

[e2JNé; BE - OV]

GUREVICH Etay
BIZZARRI Simone
CAROLETTA Francesco
RUTTER Jonathan D
POLONSKY Ron
SAVICKAS Aleksas
SAVOCA Andrea
FERRARIO Marco
GIURGEVICH Mattia
KAHL Linus
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Rome, 25-27 June 2021

BORN NAT TEAM

1996
2005
2004
2001
2000
2000
1994
2004

2001
2003
2004
2002
2003
2002
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2003
2004
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1998
2000
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2000
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2002
2002
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2000
2001
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1998
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1993
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1995
1998
2003
1996
2001
2003
2003
2000
2002
2001

100m Backstroke - Men
Heat 6 of 6

SS LAZIO NUOTO - FINP
Sport & Fitness ssd - Bre
Como Nuoto Recoaro
Pol.Mimmo Ferrito

Arca Team

Fondazione M.Bentegodi
CC ANIENE - FINP

CC ANIENE - FINP

Heat 5 of 6

Riviera Nuoto Dolo
Coopernuoto
CC Napoli
DDS
CC Aniene
Fondazione M.Bentegodi
Assonuoto Club Caserta
In Sport Rane Rosse
GIS Milano ssd srl

BRA Brazil

400m Freestyle - Men
Heat 5 of 5

CC ANIENE - FINP
BEL Belgium
NOR Norway

Heat 4 of 5

Esperia asd - Cagliari

G. Sport Village

V02 Nuoto Torino

Calabria Swim Race

H. Sport Firenze

Livorno Aquatics ssd

Aurelia Nuoto

Rari Nantes Spezia
SVK Slovakia

100m Breaststroke - Men
Heat 7 of 7

VERONA SW / FF.OOQ - FINP
HUN Hungary

LIE Liechtenstein
SS LAZIO NUOTO - FINP
Heat 6 of 7
ISR Israel

Atlantide sc ssd
Aurelia Nuoto
NZL New Zealand
ISR Israel
LTU Lithuania
Sicilia Nuoto ssd
In Sport Rane Rosse
GIS Milano ssd srl
SWE Sweden

57.59
57.52
5744 ~
57.49 *
57.58 *

57.37
57.29
57.22
57.06
56.94
56.95
57.20
57.28
57.35
57.40

3:58.83
4:03.92

3:57.67 *
3:56.70
3:56.58
3:56.16
3:55.89 *
3:55.95
3:56.22
3:56.58 *
3:57.44

1:05.86
1:06.19

1:05.08 *
1:03.77
1:03.72
1:02.25
1:01.96
1:01.99
1:03.70 *
1:03.75 *
1:03.77 *
1:05.41

Data processing by FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO
Printed on 21 JUN 2021 at 13:43

Page 1




Heat 5 of 7

0 PELLEGRINO Francesco Pio 2000 AQA 1:03.66 *
1 SPINA Brian 1998 Esseci Nuoto 1:03.58 *
2 CESARIO Vincenzo 1998 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli ssd 1:03.42 ~
3 BOVEY Jolann 1996 NOR  Norway 1:01.91
4 GOLDFADEN Itay 1996 ISR Israel 1:01.60
5 PUMPUTIS Caio 1999 BRA  Brazl 1:01.75
6 ZANETTI Marco 1998 Nuotatori Milanesi 1:03.38
7 CHIARIELLO Nunzio 2001 Rhyfel ssd 1:03.52
8 BRESSAN Edoardo 2002 In Sport Rane Rosse 1:03.62 *
9 PAULSSON Adam 1995 SWE  Sweden 1:03.68
25/06/2021 - 9:23 100m Butterfly - Men
Heat 6 of 6
0 URSO Salvatore 1999 NOIVED NAPOLI - FINP
1 GOUDA SAID HESSAN Karim 2004 CC ANIENE - FINP
2 POLONSKY Ron 2001 ISR Israel 56.86
3 CARNEIRO Joao Soares 2003 LUX Luxembourg 55.47
4 BERNEK Peter 1992 HUN Hungary 55.10
5 TOROK Dominik Mark 2002 HUN  Hungary 55.33
6 HANSON Robin 2001 SWE  Sweden 56.30
7 FILDEBRANDT Christoph 1989 GER  Germany 58.26
8 NAMIR Daniel 1997 ISR Israel
9 RAIMONDI Stefano 1998 VERONA SW / FF.OO - FINP
Heat 5 of 6
0 KAHL Linus 2001 SWE  Sweden 54.87
1 CESARI Giorgio 1999 CN UISP Bologna 54.68
2 BICZO Bence 1993 HUN  Hungary 54.56
3 FACCIOLA' Andrea 1999 Centro Sportivo Principe ssd 54.43
4 GOMES DE DEUS Leonardo 1991 BRA Brazil 52.80
5 ANTONELLI Mattia 1998 CN Torino 54.40
6 ESPERNBERGER Paul 1999 AUT  Austria 54.47
7 VECCHIETTI Eugenio 1998 Vela Nuoto Ancona 54.63 *
8 MAZZA Antonio 2002 Nuotatori del Golfo VDG ssd 54.81
9 TURNALI Polat Uzer 2002 TUR  Turkey 55.08
25/06/2021 - 9:31 50m Freestyle - Men
Heat 6 of 7
0 NAVIKONIS Tomas 2003 LTU Lithuania 23.43
1  GAZZOTTI Simone 2002 Ferraranuoto 23.32
2 MAZZA Antonio 2002 Nuotatori del Golfo VDG ssd 23.32
3 SEGURA GUTIERREZ Juan Fr 1994 ESP Spain 22.62
4 SPAJARI Pedro Henrique 1997. BRA Brazil 22.53
5 KEBLYS Jokubas 2002 LTU Lithuania 22.55
6 NICOTRA Mario 2002 Rari Nantes Florentia 23.30 *
7 HOEKFELT Gustav 1994 SWE  Sweden 23.32
8 FASOLO Fabio 2001 Sisport Spa ssd 23.33
9 FABIANI Remi 2001 LUX Luxembourg 23.66
Heat 5 of 7
0 VALENTI Vittorio 2001 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 23.29
1 ZORZETTO Devid 2000 Esercito Aurelia Nuoto 23.25
2 VACILOTTO Stefano 1998 Antares Nuoto 23.25
3 ELIASSON Isak 1996 SWE  Sweden 22.50
4 DUSA Matej 2000 SVK Slovakia 22.49
5 WIERLING Damian 1996 GER  Germany 22.49
6 CORREIA Breno 1999 BRA  Brazil 23.24
7 COLL MARTI Carles 2001 ESP Spain 23.25
8 MENICONI Giulio 1998 Livorno Aquatics ssd 23.27 *
9 MONI Fabio 1997 Nuoto UISP 2003 23.30
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Internazionali di Nuoto
58° Settecolli - V. 50m

Daily Program 25/06/2021 part 2

LANE SURNAME & NAME

25/06/2021 - 11:00

RAZETO Luisa Marie
ZANET Martina
ALKHALDI Jasmine

abhw

PISTELLI Jasmin

DE BONI Anna

PELLEGRINI Federica
CACCIAPUOTI Marina
FURFARO Francesca Romana
GATTAFONI Chiara
GIOVANNETTI Sara

PAGANI Eleonora

GADISCO Silvia
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25/06/2021 - 11:05

BALDUCCINI Stephanie
CARLI Diletta
ALMEIDA Nathalia
GREGOIRE Marion

(o236, BF ~NN &b ]

ASTEDT Sofia

RICCI Nicole

PESOLE Bruna
CAGLIO Michela
VIEIRA Ana Carolina
CANUTO Cecilia
ROMBALDONI Martina
MORINI Sofia
LUNDBLAD Alicia
TOMA Federica
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25/06/2021 - 11:11

VAZQUEZ RUIZ Alba
DELLA CORTE Chiara
TURRI Elisabetta

abhw

AMATI Sofia

MAGGI Asia

PAVIA Ludovica
BREGA Arianna
COLLEOU Stina Kajsa
TRNIKOVA Nikoleta
BIZZOTTO Anna
CAVAGNOLI Vanessa
ONGARO Angelica
COMPIERCHIO Adriana
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Rome, 25-27 June 2021

BORN NAT

1992
2006
1993

2002
2006
1988
2005
2003
2004
2003
2002
2000

2004
1996
1996
2003

2003
2004
2001
2003
2001
2000
2002
2003
2001
2002

2002
2005
2004

2005
2003
2005
1997
1993
2002
2004
2001
2006
2003

TEAM

50m Backstroke - Women

PHI

ITA

Heat 6 of 6

Swim Team Erzgebirge
Team Veneto
Philippine

Heat 5 of 6

Livorno Aquatics ssd
Centro Nuoto Le Bandie
CC Aniene

Olimpic Nuoto Napoli ssd
CC Aniene

Gestisport Coop

CC Aniene

Aquaclub srl ssd

Robur et Fides Varese

200m Freestyle - Women

BRA

BRA
BEL

SWE

BRA

SWE

Heat 6 of 6

Brazil

GS Fiamme Oro
Brazil

Belgium

Heat 5 of 6

Sweden

CC Aniene

Olimpic Nuoto Napoli ssd
G.A.M. Team Brescia
Brazil

Aurelia Nuoto

Vis Sauro Nuoto Team
Coopernuoto

Sweden

Gestisport Coop

100m Breaststroke - Women

ESP

NOR
SVK

Heat 6 of 6

Spain
Campania Sport
CUS Udine

Heat 5 of 6

G. Sport Village
Aurelia Nuoto

V02 Nuoto Torino

Vis Sauro Nuoto Team
Norway

Slovakia

Team Veneto

Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91
Rari Nantes Florentia
Mirage Nuoto Foggia

31.06
20.94
30.52

2991 ~
29.86
29.85
20.78
20.73
20.77
2084 ~
29.85 *
29.89

2:07.30
2:03.13
2:03.18
2:14.00

2:02.95
2:02.85
2:02.76
2:02.68 *
2:01.14
2:02.53 *
2:02.69
2:02.81
2:02.91
2:03.03
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25/06/2021 - 11:16

50m Butterfly - Women

Heat 7 of 7
3 BRO Signe 1999 DEN Denmark
4 YALCIN Mehlika Kuzeh 2005 TUR  Turkey 28.51
5 BALDUCCINI Stephanie 2004 BRA Brazil 28.96
Heat 6 of 7
0 BERGMAN Hanna 2001 SWE  Sweden 28.19
1 CAMISA Eleonora 2002 Chimera Nuoto 27.99 *
2 MUSETTI Helena 2006 Tirrenica Nuoto 27.98
3 BELTRAME Alice 2006 Imolanuoto 2791 *
4 BASSI Elisa 1988 Sport Center Polisportiva 27.87
5 SIBONI Beatrice 1996 Marina Militare G.S. Forli' Nuoto 27.90 *
6 SESTO Alessia 2004 GIS Milano ssd stl 2795 *
7 MAGOGA Viola 2001 Hydros Oderzo 27.99 *
8 ALKHALDI Jasmine 1993 PHI Philippine 28.02
9 USTUNDAG Nida Eliz 1996 TUR Turkey 28.35
Heat 5 of 7
0 CALO' Chiara 2002 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 27.80
1 CAPANNOLO Camilla 1996 99 Sport L 'Aquila 27.79
2 LAQUINTANA Sonia 2001 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 27.74
3 GIRARDI Maria Chiara 1998 Ferraranuoto 27.73
4 LUTRI Giorgia 2003 Team Insubrika 27.67 *
5 MENICUCCI Emma Virginia 2002 Sisport Spa ssd 27.69
6 CRISPINO Antonella 2003 Assonuoto Club Caserta Esercito 27.74
7 BOGDANECI Victorita Alex 1995 CN UISP Bologna 27.77
8 POLIERI Alessia 1994 Fiamme Gialle Imolanuoto 27.80 *
9 GUNES Viktoria Zeynep 1998 TUR  Turkey 27.84
25/06/2021 - 11:21 1500m Freestyle - Women
Heat 2 of 2
2 CICCARELLA Silvia 2000 Carabinieri CC Aniene 16:47.87
3 POZZOBON Barbara 1993 GS Fiamme Oro Hydros Oderzo 16:43.41
4 BACH Helena Rosendahl 2000 DEN Denmark 16:26.63
5 LORSCHEITTER Betina 1990 BRA Brazil 16:27.33
6 VALLONI Arianna 2001 Pol Comunale Riccione 16:45.40
7 GORLOVA Uljana 2003 NOR  Norway 16:59.67 *
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Internazionali di Nuoto
— 58° Settecolli - V. 50m L V]

Daily Program 25/06/2021 part 3

LANE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM Q.TIME
25/06/2021 - 16:15 100m Backstroke - Men
Heat 4 of 6
0 CRESCENZO Riccardo 1997 Aurelia Nuoto 56.68 *
1 MORCIANO Victor 1999 Aurelia Nuoto 56.58
2 DE PAOLIS Davide 2003 Gestisport Coop 56.42
3 STACCHIOTTI Raphael 1992 LUX Luxembourg 56.34 *
4 GIBSON Scott 2000 University of Edinburgh 55.59
5 BERNEK Peter 1992 HUN  Hungary 56.28
6 PONZIO Simone 1997 CN Torino 56.40 *
7 NATARAJ Srihari 2001 IND India 56.53
8 CICANCI Edgar 2002 Team Insubrika 56.61 *
9 HARABAGIU Davide Maria 2004 GS Fiamme Oro 56.69 *
Heat 3 of 6
0 LAUGENI Fabio 1994 Virtus Buonconvento 55.85 *
1 STEFANI' Simone 2000 Time Limit 55.83
2 SEGURA GUTIERREZ Juan Fr 1994 ESP Spain 55.78
3 HOEKFELT Gustav 1994 SWE  Sweden 55.20
4 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan 1992 ISR Israel 54.73
5 MARTOS BACARIZO Manuel 2000 ESP Spain 55.08
6 CIAVARELLA Giulio 2001 Leosport 55.66
7 MANNES Max 1997 LUX Luxembourg 55.83
8 ALESSANDRO Mattia 2002 Andrea Doria 55.85
9 POLONSKY Ron 2001 ISR Israel 55.88 *
25/06/2021 - 16:20 50m Backstroke - Women
Heat 4 of 6
0 GARZETTA Alessandra 2004 Leosport 29.64 *
1 SCALISE Benedetta 2005 Stelle Marine ssd 29.62
2 FRESIA Francesca 2000 Aquatica Torino 29.60 *
3 HANSSON Louise 1996 SWE  Sweden 29.12
4 THORMALM Alma 1996 'SWE Sweden 28.87
5 BARZELAY Aviv 2002 ISR Israel 29.05
6 MONTANARI Veronica 2002 Vela Nuoto Ancona 29.57
7 SPINONI Alessia 2001 Forum Assago 29.62
8 RICCI Asia 2001 CC Aniene 29.64
9 SENATORE Giada 2006 Nuovo Nuoto - Bologna 29.68
Heat 3 of 6
0 BIASIBETTI Helena 2002 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 29.56
1 SIMICICH Camilla 2003 Genova Nuoto My Sport 29.54
2 BIANCHI Alessia 2000 In Sport Rane Rosse 29.49
3 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN . Hungary 28.81
4 ROSVALL Hanna 2000 SWE  Sweden 28.73
5 MAZUTAITYTE Ugne 1997 LTU Lithuania 28.76
6 VALLI Ambra Serena 2003 Sport Time ssd - Alzano L 29.39
7 BARBIERI Arianna 1989 Fiamme Gialle Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 29.52
8 LAQUINTANA Sonia 2001 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 29.55
9 ROSSETTI Martina 2001 In Sport Rane Rosse 29.56 *
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25/06/2021 - 16:24

400m Freestyle - Men

Heat 3 of 5
0 WIGDEL Truls 1999 NOR  Norway 3:55.05
1 HEIDTMANN Jacob 1994 GER  Germany 3:53.60
2 SETIN SARTORI Murilo 2002 BRA Brazil 3:51.32
3 JOHANSSON Victor 1998 SWE  Sweden 3:50.97
4 IPSEN Anton Oerskov 1994 DEN Denmark 3:49.90
5 ZELLMANN Poul 1995 GER  Germany 3:50.27
6 NOERGAARD Alexander Asla 2000 DEN Denmark 3:51.30
7 LOKTEV Denis 2000 ISR Israel 3:53.00
8 VERRASZTO David 1988 HUN  Hungary 3:53.68
9 LOPES MELO Luiz Altamir 1996 BRA Brazil 3:55.32
25/06/2021 - 16:29 200m Freestyle - Women
Heat 4 of 6
0 ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 Virtus Buonconvento 2:02.42
1 MASCIOPINTO Maria Ginevr 2002 Esercito CC Aniene 2:02.09
2 PIROVANO Anna 2000 Fiamme Azzurre In Sport Rane Rosse 2:02.04 *
3 POLONSKY Lea 2002 ISR Israel 2:01.02
4 OLIVIER Monique 1998 LUX Luxembourg 2:00.71
5 PAMMER Cornelia 2000 AUT Austria 2:00.98
6 VERONA Giulia 1999 Esercito 2:01.99
7 DE MEMME Martina 1991 Esercito 2:02.09
8 GIRARDET Noemi 1994 SUI Switzerland 2:02.30
9 FRANCESCHI Sara 1999 ITA Fiamme Gialle Livorno Aquatics ssd 2:02.49
Heat 3 of 6
0 ORIGLIA Gioelemaria 1996 Futura Club Prato 2:01.85
1 SCARABELLI Alice Antonia 1998 Gestisport Coop 2:01.72
2 GOLOVATI Daria 2005 ISR Israel 2:01.68
3 RONCATTO Gabrielle 1998 BRA Brazil 2:00.60
4 HASSLER Julia 1993 LIE Liechtenstein 2:00.56
5 UGOLKOVA Maria 1989 SUI Switzerland 2:00.57
6 CERACCHI Rachele 1998 Carabinieri CC Aniene 2:01.62 *
7 LETRARI Laura 1989 Esercito Bolzano Nuoto 2:01.70 *
8 ARTIC Giordana 2003 CC Aniene 2:01.83 *
9 SALIN Giulia 2002 GS Fiamme Oro Nuoto Venezia 2:01.85
25/06/2021 - 16:35 100m Breaststroke - Men
Heat 4 of 7
0 FRANCESCHI Nicolo' 2001 Nuoto Club Milano 1:03.34 *
1 SABATTANI Alex 2004 Imolanuoto 1:03.23
2 SORRISO Giovanni 1992 CC Aniene 1:03.08
3 PITSHUGIN Kristian 2001 ISR Israel 1:01.09
4 ROTHBAUER Christopher 1998 AUT  Austria 1:00.36
5 KLOBUCNIK Tomas 1990 SVK Slovakia 1:00.43
6 SALADINI Stefano 1997 Imolanuoto 1:03.03
7 LEBED Alex 1996 ISR Israel 1:03.16
8 TORRE Lorenzo 1997 Rari-Nantes Florentia 1:03.24 ~
9 BERGOGLIO Andrea 2000 CN Torino 1:03.35
Heat 3 of 7
0 CERVI Riccardo 1996 Ferraranuoto 1:03.01
1 ZAMPESE Matteo 1996 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 1:02.78 *
2 BARAVELLI Tommaso 2001 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 1:02.49
3 KOCH Marco 1990 GER  Germany 1:00.28
4 BJERG Tobias B. 1998 DEN Denmark 59.95
5 PERSSON Erik 1994 SWE  Sweden 1:00.23
6 CAMERA Roberto 1999 Forum Assago 1:02.45 *
7 BOSSONE Mario 2001 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 1:02.52 *
8 COLL MARTI Carles 2001 ESP Spain 1:02.82
9 PINCA Luca 2000 De Akker Team 1:03.02
Rome, 25-27 June 2021
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25/06/2021 - 16:40

100m Breaststroke - Women

Heat 4 of 6
0 BANI Teresa 2004 Rari Nantes Florentia 1:11.51
1 SCIMONE Jasmine 1996 GS Fiamme Oro 1:11.27 ~
2 COVELLA Sara 2001 CN UISP Bologna 1:11.25 ~
3 KUMMEN Eva 2001 NOR  Norway 1:09.86
4 SEBASTIAN Julia 1993 ARG  Argentina 1:09.17
5 POLONSKY Lea 2002 ISR Israel 1:09.58
6 FANFONI Emma 2000 Canottieri Bissolati 1:11.21 *
7 GRAIF Viviane 1999 Sport Club Meran 1:11.26
8 MATI Irene 2006 Rari Nantes Florentia 1:11.31
9 MAZZONI Samanta 2001 Pol Comunale Riccione 1:11.57 ~
Heat 3 of 6
0 BERGER Julia 2004 Sport Club Meran 1:11.12
1 SORRENTINO Maria 2002 Assonuoto Club Caserta 1:10.90
2 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN  Hungary 1:10.77
3 RYBAK-ANDERSEN Clara 2003 DEN Denmark 1:08.99
4 HALMAI Petra 1997 HUN Hungary 1:08.02
5 LECLUYSE Fanny 1992 BEL Belgium 1:08.13
6 BUONDONNO Lara 2003 Carabinieri 1:10.75 *
7 ZUCCA Francesca 2005 Esperia asd - Cagliari 1:10.77 ~
8 BARTOLONI Sofia 2004 Fiamme Gialle 1:10.92 *
9 LICIGNANO Ginevra Maria 2006 Gestisport Coop 1:11.18
25/06/2021 - 16:45 100m Butterfly - Men
Heat 4 of 6
0 CAMPOLO Andrea 2002 GIS Milano ssd srl 54.29 *
1 NARDOZZA Enzo 1997 CC Aniene 54.13
2 TAVOLETTA Raffaele 1996 Aurelia Nuoto 54.00
3 MARTON Richard 1999 HUN - Hungary 52.76
4 GONCHE Matheus 1999 BRA Brazil 52.67
5 MARGEVICIUS Deividas 1995 LTU Lithuania 52.74
6 ANDOLFI Gianluca 2000 Spoleto Nuoto 53.96 *
7 LUNAK Sebastian 2002 Slavie Chomutov 54.06
8 SANSONE Gianmarco 2000 Esseci Nuoto 54.19
9 GLESSI Lorenzo 1998 Esercito Gorizia Nuoto 54.35
Heat 3 of 6
0 PRAKASH Sajan 1993 IND India 53.77
1 BELOTTI Marco 1988 Carabinieri CC Aniene 53.66
2 FARACI Claudio Antonino 2001 CC Aniene 53.55
3 KLENZ Ramon 1998 GER  Germany 52.65
4 HEINTZ Philip 1991. GER  Germany 52.32
5 MUSSIN Adilbek 1999 KAZ Kazakhstan 52.63
6 HOFF Oskar 1998 SWE  Sweden 53.49
7 ZENIMOTO HVAS Tomoe 2000 NOR  Norway 53.64
8 GESMINI Gianluca 1998 CC Aniene 53.73
9 COHEN GROUMI Gal 2002 ISR Israel 53.89
25/06/2021 - 16:50 50m Butterfly - Women
Heat 4 of 7
0 VALLE Carola 2003 CN Torino 27.66 *
1 TARANTINO Chiara 2003 Gestisport Coop 27.61 *
2 GAETANI Erika Francesca 2004 Gestisport Coop 27.57 *
3 DIAMANTE Giovanna 1997 BRA Brazil 26.65
4 HEEMSKERK Femke 1987 NED Netherlands 26.23
5 HOEPINK Lisa Katharina 1998 GER  Germany 26.39
6 FERRAGUTI Alessia 1998 Imolanuoto 27.48
7 ASPRISSI Karen 2002 Team Insubrika 27.60 *
8 CONSIGLIO Virginia 2005 CC Aniene 27.62
9 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN  Hungary 27.67
Heat 3 of 7
0 CAPRETTAElena 2002 Pool Nuoto Sambenedettese 2745 *
1 FAST Emelie 2004 SWE  Sweden 27.34
2 THORMALM Alma 1996 SWE  Sweden 27.34
3 JENSEN Julie Kepp 2000 DEN Denmark 26.12
4 HANSSON Louise 1996 SWE  Sweden 25.84
5 COLEMAN Michelle 1993 SWE  Sweden 26.05
6 TARZIA Claudia 1997 Esercito Genova Nuoto My Sport 27.31 *
7 UGOLKOVA Maria 1989 SUI Switzerland 27.34
8 ROSVALL Hanna 2000 SWE  Sweden 27.37
9 MIARI FULCIS Alessandra 2001 Team Veneto 27.48
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25/06/2021 - 16:53

50m Freestyle - Men

Heat 4 of 7
0 RIVA Luigi Mario 2002 GIS Milano ssd srl 23.23
1 GUATTI Giovanni 2003 CUS Udine 23.17 *
2 TRAMPITSCH Alexander 1999 AUT Austria 23.07
3 FILDEBRANDT Christoph 1989 GER  Germany 22.42
4 LIA Nicholas 2001 NOR  Norway 22.37
5 STOJKOVSKI Niksa 1994 NOR  Norway 22.41
6 LIE Markus 1995 NOR  Norway 23.06
7 BASSETTI Alex 1998 De Akker Team 23.14 *
8 ZAMPESE Matteo 1996 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 23.18 *
9 NATTA Cristian 1997 Swimming Club Alessandria 23.23
Heat 3 of 7
0 CHIERIGHINI Marcelo 1991 BRA Brazil 23.04
1 TODESCO Luca 1998 Imolanuoto 23.02 *
2 SCALINI Lorenzo 1997 Imolanuoto 22.96
3 BILIS Simonas 1993 LTU Lithuania 22.29
4 GOVOROV Andrii 1992 UKR Ukraine 22.19
5 SZABO Szebasztian 1996 GYUSE 22.28
6 NIKOLIC Uros 1996 SRB Serbia 22,92
7 SUNGAILA Tomas 1999 LTU Lithuania 22.99
8 DI COLA Stefano 1998 ITA Marina Militare CC Aniene 23.04
9 CASTRO VALLE Cesar 1999 ESP Spain 23.04
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Internazionali di Nuoto
58° Settecolli - V. 50m

Daily Program 25/06/2021 part 4

LANE SURNAME & NAME

25/06/2021 - 18:30
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BONACCHI Niccolo'
BIETTI Jacopo
BRUNELLA Matteo
GARCIA SAIZ Nicolas
FRANTA Tomas
LAITAROVSKY Michael
BAFFI Alessandro
MENCARINI Luca
TURCHI Emanuel
GLESSI Lorenzo

LAMBERTI Michele
CICCARESE Christopher
BRAUNSCHWEIG Ole
MORA Lorenzo
CECCON Thomas
SABBIONI Simone
BASSETO Guilherme
BOHUS Richard
RESTIVO Matteo

MILLI Matteo

25/06/2021 - 18:39
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GASTALDI Anita

SCOTTO DI CARLO Viola
QUAGLIERI Tania

KUBOVA BAUMRTOVA Simona
LOEYNING Ingeborg Vassba
KOST Nina

SIBONI Beatrice

SCARABELLI Alice Antonia
ASPRISSI Karen

GORLIER Giada

TOMA Federica

ZOFKOVA' COSTA DE SAINT
PANZIERA Margherita
SCALIA Silvia

TOUSSAINT Kira

MEDEIROS Etiene
PILHATSCH Caroline
COCCONCELLI Costanza
D'INNOCENZO Giulia
PASQUINO Francesca

Rome, 25-27 June 2021

BORN NAT TEAM

1994
1998
1999
2002
1998
1999
2000
1995
1996
1998

2000
1990
1997
1998
2001
1996
1997
1993
1994
1989

2003
2003
2000
1991
2000
1995
1996
1998
2002
2005

2002
1993
1995
1995
1994
1991
1999
2002
2002
2002

100m Backstroke - Men

Heat 2 of 6
Esercito Nuotatori Pistoiesi
CC Aniene
Aurelia Nuoto
ESP Spain
Slavie Chomutov
ISR Israel
Marina Militare CC Aniene
GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene
Vela Nuoto Ancona
Esercito Gorizia Nuoto
Heat 1 of 6
Fiamme Gialle G.A.M. Team Brescia
GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene
GER Germany

GS VV.F. Fiamme Rosse Amici Nuoto VVFF Modena
ITA GS Fiamme Oro Leosport

Esercito Vis Sauro Nuoto Team
BRA Brazil
HUN Hungary

Carabinieri

In Sport Rane Rosse

Rari Nantes Florentia

50m Backstroke - Women
Heat 2 of 6

Team Dimensione Nuoto asd
Sporting Club Flegreo
Circolo Sportivo GdF Modena
Slavie Chomutov

NOR Norway

Sul Switzerland
Marina Militare
Gestisport Coop
Team Insubrika
Aquatica Torino

G.S. Forli' Nuoto

Heat 1 of 6
Gestisport Coop
Carabinieri Imolanuoto
ITA GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene
Fiamme Gialle CC Aniene

NED Netherlands

BRA Brazil

AUT Austria
Fiamme Gialle
Carabinieri
In Sport Rane Rosse

Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91
CC Aniene

55.65 *
55.44
55.08
54.60
54.21
54.25
54.72
55.15
55.49
55.66

54.43
53.92
53.66

52.84
53.33 *
53.64
53.68
54.41
54.56

2024 ~
20.17
29.09
28.29
28.05
28.09
28.75
29.16
20.19
20.25

28.65
28.62
28.04
2747 ~
27.10
27.36
27.81
28.26
28.65 *
28.67
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25/06/2021 - 18:45

400m Freestyle - Men

Heat2 of 5
0 MOSCONI Mattia 1999 CC Aniene 3:55.31
1 OCCHIPINTI Alessio 1996 CC Aniene GS Fiamme Oro 3:54.86
2 SARPE Pietro Paolo 2000 CC Aniene 3:52.26
3 KALMAR Akos 2000 HUN Hungary 3:49.78
4 SCHEFFER Fernando 1998 BRA Brazil 3:49.47
5 SOLOVEYCHIK Bar 2000 ISR Israel 3:49.77
6 SANZULLO Pasquale 1998 Carabinieri CC Aniene 3:52.03
7 MARCHELLO Davide 2001 Aurelia Nuoto 3:52.55
8 GIOVANNONI Ivan 2002 Esercito Aurelia Nuoto 3:55.14
9 ALESSANDRINI Luca 2002 CC Aniene 3:55.86
Heat 1 of 5
0 FRERI Geremia 2000 Fondazione M.Bentegodi 3:50.06
1 LAMBERTI Matteo 1999 ITA Carabinieri G.A.M. Team Brescia 3:49.34
2 BRANDENBURGER Pit 1995 LUX Luxembourg 3:46.97
3 DJAKOVIC Antonio 2002 SUI Switzerland 3:46.54
4 DETTI Gabriele 1994 ITA Esercito In Sport Rane Rosse 3:43.73
5 DE TULLIO Marco 2000 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Sport Project ssd 3:44.74
6 PEREIRA DA COSTA Guilher 1998 BRA Brazil 3:46.57
7 CIAMPI Matteo 1996 Esercito Livorno Aquatics ssd 3:47.29 *
8 PROIETTI COLONNA Alessio 1998 ITA Marina Militare Aurelia Nuoto 3:49.91
9 DE TULLIO Luca 2003 CC Aniene GS Fiamme Oro 3:51.52
25/06/2021 - 18:57 200m Freestyle - Women
Heat 2 of 6
0 VETRANO Giulia 2005 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 2:01.00
1 MUSSO Erica 1994 GS Fiamme Oro 2:00.95 *
2 MASCOLO Anna Chiara 2001 H. Sport Firenze 2:00.71
3 MARTINS DE OLIVEIRA Lari 1993 BRA Brazil 1:59.49
4 RODRIGUES Aline 1995 BRA Brazil 1:58.89
5 DEMLER Kathrin 1996 GER  Germany 1:59.33
6 CESARANO Antonietta 2003 Time Limit 2:00.52
7 CENCI Martina 2002 GS Fiamme Oro 2:00.82
8 MIZZAU Alice 1993 Fiamme Gialle 2:00.96
9 ROMEI Giorgia 2000 Marina Militare In Sport Rane Rosse 2:01.45
Heat 1 of 6
0 CESARANO Noemi 2003 Time Limit 2:00.45
1 CAPONI Linda 1998 Carabinieri Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 1:59.88
2 PIROZZ| Stefania 1993 GS Fiamme Oro CC Napoli 1:59.57
3 DUMONT Valentine 2000 BEL Belgium 1:57.98
4 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988. ITA CC Aniene 1:56.18 *
5 KULLMANN Leonie 1999 GER  Germany 1:57.64
6 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna 1989 GYUSE 1:58.86
7 BIAGIOLI Paola 1997 Carabinieri Rari Nantes Florentia 1:59.83
8 GAILLI Sara 2001 Marina Militare CC Aniene 2:00.42
9 QUADARELLA Simona 1998 ITA CC Aniene 2:00.49
25/06/2021 - 19:11 100m Breaststroke - Men
Heat 2 of 7
0 PONGA Christian 1999 GS Fiamme Oro 1:02.23
1 CASNA Zaccaria 1995 CN UISP Bologna 1:02.03 *
2 MANCINI Gabriele 2002 CN Torino 1:01.64
3 SILADJI Caba 1990 SRB Serbia 59.71
4 BALANDIN Dmitriy 1995 KAZ Kazakhstan 59.36
5 LIMA Felipe 1985 BRA Brazil 59.43
6 VIBERTI Ludovico Blu Art 2002 CN Torino 1:01.38
7 BIZZARRI Flavio 1993 Carabinieri CC Aniene 1:01.89
8 MONI Luca 2000 Nuoto UISP 2003 1:02.20
9 PIZZINI Luca 1989 ITA Carabinieri Fondazione M.Bentegodi 1:02.31
Heat 1 of 7
0 FUSCO Alessandro 2000 Fiamme Gialle CC Aniene 1:00.76 *
1 POGGIO Federico 1998 Fiamme Azzurre Imolanuoto 59.58
2 OEGRETIR Berkay Oemer 1998 TUR  Turkey 59.23
3 SCOZZOLI Fabio 1988 Esercito Imolanuoto 59.15 *
4 KAMMINGA Arno 1995 NED Netherlands 57.90
5 MARTINENGHI Nicolo' 1999 ITA CC Aniene 58.37
6 PINZUTI Alessandro 1999 Esercito In Sport Rane Rosse 59.20
7 GOMES JR Joao Luiz 1986 BRA Brazil 59.25
8 CASTELLO Andrea 1998 Imolanuoto Esercito 1:00.63
9 GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene 1:00.92
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25/06/2021 - 19:23

100m Breaststroke - Women

Heat 2 of 6
0 IACOPONI Jessica 1998 Time Limit 1:10.41
1 MARTINI Sofia 1997 Stadium Wellness & Health ssd 1:09.87
2 MOROTTI Sara 1999 In Sport Rane Rosse 1:09.56 *
3 HANLON Kara 1997 University of Edinburgh 1:08.00
4 TETEREVKOVA Kotryna 2002 LTU Lithuania 1:07.33
5 ALVES DA CONCEICAO Jhenn 1997 BRA Brazil 1:07.35
6 BOTTAZZO Anita 2003 Imolanuoto 1:08.70
7 VERZI Marta 2001 CC Aniene 1:09.69
8 ORTUSO Giulia 2003 Carabinieri 1:10.25 *
9 BIAGIOTTI Matilde 2005 Rari Nantes Florentia 1:10.66 *
Heat 1 of 6
0 SCARCELLA llaria 1993 GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene 1:08.00
1 ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 Virtus Buonconvento 1:07.04
2 MAMIE Lisa 1998 SUI Switzerland 1:06.60
3 CASTIGLIONI Arianna 1997 Team Insubrika Fiamme Gialle 1:05.98
4 PILATO Benedetta 2005 ITA CC Aniene 1:05.75 *
5 CARRARO Martina 1993 ITA Fiamme Azzurre Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 1:05.86
6 ELENDT Anna 2001 GER  Germany 1:06.50
7 FAST Emelie 2004 SWE  Sweden 1:06.64
8 FANGIO Francesca 1995 In Sport Rane Rosse 1:07.79
9 FOFFI Natalia 1997 In Sport Rane Rosse 1:08.36
25/06/2021 - 19:35 100m Butterfly - Men
Heat 2 of 6
0 STEFANI' Simone 2000 Time Limit 53.41 *
1 CARINI Giacomo 1997 Fiamme Gialle Can. Vittorino da Feltre 53.18
2 VALSECCHI Edoardo 1997 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 53.16 *
3 LECLOS Chad 1992 Energy Standard Swim Clu 51.70
4 KUSCH Marius 1993 GER  Germany 51.54
5 LANZA Vinicius 1997 BRA Brazil 51.66
6 GENI Simone 1992 CN UISP Bologna 52.99
7 D'ANGELO Daniele 1995 Marina Militare CC Aniene 53.18
8 BUSA Michele 2001 Nuoto Club 2000 Faenza 53.27 *
9 GARGANI Lorenzo 2000 CUS Udine 53.41
Heat 1 of 6
0 FERRARO Christian 1997 Montebelluna Nuoto asd 52.41
1 RAZZETTI Alberto 1999 Fiamme Gialle Genova Nuoto My Sport 52.28
2 SZABO Szebasztian 1996 GYUSE 51.45
3 RIVOLTA Matteo 1991 GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene 51.30 *
4 MILAK Kristof 2000. HUN Hungary 50.18
5 PONTI Noe 2001 SuUI Switzerland 51.15
6 BURDISSO Federico 2001 ITA Esercito Aurelia Nuoto 51.39
7 CODIA Piero 1989 Esercito CC Aniene 51.71 *
8 CONDORELLI Santo Yukio 1995 ITA Aurelia Nuoto 52.30
9 LAMBERTI Michele 2000 Fiamme Gialle G.A.M. Team Brescia 52.90
25/06/2021 - 19:47 50m Butterfly - Women
Heat 2 of 7
0 QUAGLIERI Tania 2000 Circolo Sportivo GdF Modena 27.29
1 BIASIBETTI Helena 2002 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 27.04
2 BIONDANI Giorgia 1997 Esercito Leosport 26.97
3 JUNEVIK Sara 2000 SWE  Sweden 25.84
4 BECKMANN Emilie 1997 DEN Denmark 25.50
5 OTTESEN Jeanette 1987 DEN Denmark 25.81
6 PIGNATIELLO Rita Maria 2002 CC Aniene 26.93 *
7 GRECO Federica 1997 Aurelia Nuoto 27.03
8 FARAONI Arianna 2002 Zero9 Team 27.26 *
9 D'AFIERO Angela 2000 Assonuoto Club Caserta 27.30
Heat 1 of 7
0 D'INNOCENZO Giulia 2002 Carabinieri CC Aniene 26.79
1 COCCONCELLI Costanza 2002 Fiamme Gialle Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 26.59
2 DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 Carabinieri CC Aniene 26.25 *
3 KROMOWIDJOJO Ranomi 1990 NED Netherlands 25.24
4 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE  Sweden 25.12
5 HENIQUE Melanie 1992 CN Marseille 25.24
6 DILIDDO Elena 1993 ITA Carabinieri CC Aniene 2582 *
7 BIANCHI llaria 1990 Fiamme Azzurre Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2645 *
8 CENCI Martina 2002 GS Fiamme Oro 26.79 *
9 SCOTTO DI CARLO Viola 2003 Sporting Club Flegreo 26.92
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25/06/2021 - 20:01

50m Freestyle - Men

Heat 2 of 7
0 MARCHESE Davide 1996 In Sport Rane Rosse 22.69
1 FRIGO Manuel 1997 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Team Veneto 22.51
2 ORSI Marco 1990 GS Fiamme Oro CN UISP Bologna 2232
3 SANTOS Gabriel 1996 BRA Brazil 22.14
4 SEELIGER Bjoern 2000 SWE  Sweden 22.10
5 VARAKIN Alexandr 1996 KAZ Kazakhstan 22.12
6 CONDORELLI Santo Yukio 1995 ITA Aurelia Nuoto 2224 *
7 VENDRAME lvano 1997 ITA Esercito Larus Nuoto 22.35
8 1Z2Z0 Giovanni 1998 Esercito Imolanuoto 2253 *
9 FRANCESCHI Nicolo' 2001 Nuoto Club Milano 22.86
Heat 1 of 7
0 DEPLANO Leonardo 1999 CC Aniene 22.10
1 BORI Alessandro 1997 Fiamme Gialle In Sport Rane Rosse 22.05
2 BOCCHIA Federico 1986 In Sport Rane Rosse 21.99 *
3 ZAZZERI Lorenzo 1994 Esercito Rari Nantes Florentia 21.86
4 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka 1989 FIN Finland 21.61
5 FRATUS Bruno 1989 BRA Brazil 21.73
6 MIRESSI Alessandro 1998 ITA GS Fiamme Oro CN Torino 21.86
7 DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA Carabinieri Larus Nuoto 21.99
8 CHERUTI Meiron Amir 1997 ISR Israel 22.06
9 VERGANI Andrea 1997 Nuotatori Milanesi 22.14
25/06/2021 - 20:11 1500m Freestyle - Women
Heat 1 of 2
0 SANTONI Veronica 1998 CC Aniene 16:31.91
1 DIZOTTI Beatriz 2000 BRA Brazil 16:22.07
2 SINISI Isabella 1994 CC Aniene 16:18.87
3 SALIN Giulia 2002 GS Fiamme Oro Nuoto Venezia 16:11.79
4 QUADARELLA Simona 1998 ITA CC Aniene 15:53.59
5 CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita 1991 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Aurelia Nuoto 15:56.06
6 DE VALDES ALVAREZ Maria 1998 ESP Spain 16:14.77
7 HASSLER Julia 1993 LIE Liechtenstein 16:20.07
8 TETTAMANZI Alisia 1997 Marina Militare Nuotatori Milanesi 16:24.00
9 BERTON Giulia 2001 Antares Nuoto Marina Militare 16:35.72
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Internazionali di Nuoto
— 58° Settecolli - V. 50m L V]

Daily Program 26/06/2021 part 1

LANE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM Q.TIME
26/06/2021 - 9:00 100m Butterfly - Women
Heat 5 of 5
2 KULLMANN Leonie 1999 GER  Germany 1:02.88
3 BOGDANECI Victorita Alex 1995 CN UISP Bologna 1:02.16
4 BALDUCCINI Stephanie 2004 BRA  Brazil 1:00.53
5 USTUNDAG Nida Eliz 1996 TUR  Turkey 1:00.77
6 MARGNI Dolores 2002 Gestisport Coop 1:02.16 ~
7 SCORTECHINI Alessia 1997 CC ANIENE - FINP
Heat 4 of 5
0 YALCIN Mehlika Kuzeh 2005 TUR  Turkey 1:02.10
1 MUSETTI Helena 2006 Tirrenica Nuoto 1:02.01
2 CARUSO Cristina 2002 Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 1:01.86
3 BACH Helena Rosendahl 2000 DEN Denmark 1:00.36
4 DUMONT Valentine 2000 BEL Belgium 59.71
5 HEEMSKERK Femke 1987 NED  Netherlands 1:00.05
6 MENICUCCI Emma Virginia 2002 Sisport Spa ssd 1:01.84 *
7 PESCIO Andrea Ambra 1998 De Akker Team 1:01.87
8 CAPRAI Giulia 2005 Esseci Nuoto 1:02.03
9 CAPRETTA Elena 2002 Pool Nuoto Sambenedettese 1:02.11 ~
26/06/2021 - 9:05 100m Backstroke - Women
Heat 5 of 5
3 PATEL Maana Rajiv 2000 IND India 1:12.38
4 SENATORE Giada 2006 Nuovo Nuoto - Bologna 1:03.91 ~
5 FONTE llaria 2000 Nuotatori Krotonesi asd 1:03.91
26/06/2021 - 9:08 400m Individual Medley - Women
Heat 3 of 3
1 CONTI Anna 2003 Sport Full Time - Sassari 4:55.82 *
2 MIOLLA Francesca Aurora 2001 Payton Bari 4:55.58
3 ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 Virtus Buonconvento 4:54.37 *
4 DE VALDES ALVAREZ Maria 1998 ESP Spain 4:52.02
5 DE FEO Anna 2003 Nuoto Venezia 4:53.89
6 SCARPITTI Carlotta 2004 G. Sport Village 4:55.37
7 RYBAK-ANDERSEN Clara 2003 DEN Denmark 4:55.64
26/06/2021 - 9:14 100m Freestyle - Women
Heat 8 of 8
3 SCORTECHINI Alessia 1997 CC ANIENE - FINP
4 ALSHAMMAR Therese 1977 SWE _ Sweden 57.82
5 GUPTA Kenisha 2003 IND India 59.14
Heat 7 of 8
0 POLONSKY Lea 2002 ISR Israel 57.54
1 PESOLE Bruna 2001 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli ssd 57.21
2 MECUGNI Martina 2003 Team Nuoto Modena asd 57.08
3 CESARANO Antonietta 2003 Time Limit 57.02
4 VALLE Carola 2003 CN Torino 56.90
5 GASTALDI Anita 2003 Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 56.96
6 MIARI FULCIS Alessandra 2001 Team Veneto 57.07
7 AMBLER Sofia Coral 2003 Team Veneto 5714 *
8 BERGMAN Hanna 2001 SWE  Sweden 57.39
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Heat 6 of 8

0 GHIDINI Giulia 2000 Esseci Nuoto 56.79
1 RUBERTI Nicoletta 1995 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 56.70
2 BIAGIOTTI Matilde 2005 Rari Nantes Florentia 56.68
3 ASTEDT Sofia 2003 SWE  Sweden 56.64
4 CANUTO Cecilia 2000 Aurelia Nuoto 56.62
5 MASCIOPINTO Maria Ginevr 2002 Esercito CC Aniene 56.63
6 MATSA Martha 1987 Olympiacos 56.64
7 FERRAGUTI Alessia 1998 Imolanuoto 56.68 *
8 DI PALO Angela 2002 Assonuoto Club Caserta 56.74
9 RISO Isabella 2004 GIS Milano ssd srl 56.86 *
Heat 5 of 8
0 SCOTTO DI CARLO Viola 2003 Sporting Club Flegreo 56.56
1 AMBLER Agata Maria 2001 Team Veneto 56.48
2 MENICUCCI Emma Virginia 2002 Sisport Spa ssd 56.41 *
3 GIRARDET Noemi 1994 SUI Switzerland 56.35
4 GOLOVATI Daria 2005 ISR Israel 56.27
5 TOMA Federica 2002 Gestisport Coop 56.27
6 ROMBALDONI Martina 2002 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 56.38 *
7 MIZZAU Alice 1993 Fiamme Gialle 56.41
8 LUNDBLAD Alicia 2001 SWE  Sweden 56.49
9 CACCIAPUOTI Marina 2005 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli ssd 56.59
26/06/2021 - 9:23 50m Breaststroke - Women
Heat 4 of 4
0 KUMMEN Eva 2001 NOR  Norway 33.15
1 GENOVESE Carolina 2001 Time Limit 32.76
2 BARTOLONI Sofia 2004 Fiamme Gialle 3275 *
3 ZUCCA Francesca 2005 Esperia asd - Cagliari 32.69 *
4 LICIGNANO Ginevra Maria 2006 Gestisport Coop 32.53
5 CALO' Roberta 2000 CN Torino 32.56
6 CAVERO Beatrice 2002 Primavera Campus Aprilia ssd 3270 *
7 BANI Teresa 2004 Rari Nantes Florentia 32.76 *
8 COLLEOU Stina Kajsa 1993 NOR = Norway 32.99
26/06/2021 - 9:26 800m Freestyle - Women
Heat 2 of 2
0 GORLOVA Uljana 2003 NOR. Norway 8:52.14 *
1 CESARANO Noemi 2003 Time Limit 8:45.10
2 SINISI Isabella 1994 CC Aniene 8:43.46
3 LORSCHEITTER Betina 1990 BRA  Brazil 8:42.95
4 KULLMANN Leonie 1999 GER  Germany 8:40.27
5 DIZOTTI Beatriz 2000. BRA  Brazil 8:42.36
6 SANTONI Veronica 1998 CC Aniene 8:43.10
7 ROMEI Diletta 2002 CC Aniene 8:44.90 *
8 BERTON Giulia 2001 Antares Nuoto Marina Militare 8:47.80
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Internazionali di Nuoto
58° Settecolli - V. 50m

Daily Program 26/06/2021 part 2

LANE SURNAME & NAME

26/06/2021 - 11:00

MATHEW Tanish George
RITAROSSI Matteo
FACCIOLA' Andrea
BERTOLDI Matteo

DE TULLIO Luca
SALADINI Stefano
COHEN GROUMI Gal
ANTONELLI Mattia
RINALDI Filippo

oNOoO O~ WN—=-O

26/06/2021 - 11:03

LUDVIK Tomas
ACCADIA Nicolo'
PANI Matteo
MORELLO Mattia
MENICONI Giulio
ROSI Pietro
GASPARINI Fabio
MENCIOTTI Riccardo

ONO O WN =

CRESCENZO Riccardo
TAMMARO Federico
HARABAGIU Davide Maria
CORSANI Simone

GIBSON Scott

MARTOS BACARIZO Manuel
RAZETO Stefano
FORMICOLA Sonny Simone
PONZIO Simone
BRAMBILLASCHI Gabriele

O©oOoONOOOBAhWN—=O

26/06/2021 - 11:07

HASSLING Emil
FILADELLI Andrea
JOENTVEDT Jon

abhw

TURNALI Polat Uzer
BRIVIO Emanuele
GUREVICH Etay

NAGY Richard

IPSEN Anton Oerskov
PAULSSON Adam
ZENIMOTO HVAS Tomoe
MEIER Christoph
BERTOLDI Matteo
GALIMBERTI Davide

O©oOoONOOOPDhWN—=O

Rome, 25-27 June 2021

BORN NAT TEAM

2003
2003
1999
1997
2003
1997
2002
1998
2003

1999
2004
2000
2002
1998
2003
1999
1994

1997
2003
2004
2000
2000
2000
1986
1998
1997
2003

2000
2001
2003

2002
1998
1995
1993
1994
1995
2000
1993
1997
1996

200m Butterfly - Men
Heat 4 of 4

IND India
Aurelia Nuoto
Centro Sportivo Principe ssd
De Akker Team
CC Aniene GS Fiamme Oro
Imolanuoto
ISR Israel
CN Torino
Genova Nuoto My Sport

50m Backstroke - Men
Heat 5 of 5

Victoria

CC Napoli

Canottieri Tevere Remo
DDS

Livorno Aquatics ssd
Coopernuoto

G.P. Nuoto Mira

CC ANIENE - FINP

Heat4 of 5

Aurelia Nuoto

CC Aniene

GS Fiamme Oro

H. Sport Firenze

University of Edinburgh
ESP Spain

Swim Team Erzgebirge

Time Limit

CN Torino

In Sport Rane Rosse

400m Individual Medley - Men
Heat 4 of 4

SWE  Sweden

Rari Nantes Spezia
NOR Norway

Heat 3 of 4
TUR Turkey
Team Insubrika
ISR Israel

SVK Slovakia
DEN Denmark
SWE  Sweden

NOR Norway
LIE Liechtenstein
De Akker Team

Pallanuoto Trieste

2:04.49
2:03.21 *
2:02.72 *
2:02.59
2:02.08
2:02.17 *
2:02.67
2:03.19
2:03.23 *

27.27
26.71
26.66 *
26.64
26.65 *
26.68
26.74 *

26.49 *
26.48
26.41 ~

25.67
25.74
26.40
26.41
26.49 *
26.60

4:39.16
4:28.78 *
4:31.24

4:28.19
4:27.69
4:25.52
4:20.87
4:19.41
4:20.22
4:21.50 *
4:27.54
4:27.75
4:28.22
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26/06/2021 - 11:18

100m Freestyle - Men

Heat 8 of 8

2 MENCIOTTI Riccardo 1994 CC ANIENE - FINP

3 CIAMPRICOTTI Gioele 1998 CC ANIENE - FINP

4 FABIANI Remi 2001 LUX Luxembourg 51.65

5 WIGDEL Truls 1999 NOR  Norway 51.93

6 CIULLI Simone 1986 CC ANIENE - FINP

7 GOUDA SAID HESSAN Karim 2004 CC ANIENE - FINP
Heat 7 of 8

0 SCHEFFER Fernando 1998 BRA Brazil 50.81

1 TAVOLETTA Raffaele 1996 Aurelia Nuoto 50.76 *

2 NICOTRA Mario 2002 Rari Nantes Florentia 50.72

3 LOPES MELO Luiz Altamir 1996 BRA Brazil 50.68

4 LOKTEV Denis 2000 ISR Israel 49.54

5 MARCHESE Davide 1996 In Sport Rane Rosse 50.65

6 CARRARO Giovanni 2002 Riviera Nuoto Dolo 50.71

7 ZAMPESE Matteo 1996 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 50.74 *

8 MARSIC Umberto 1998 Phoenix 50.81

9 POLONSKY Ron 2001 ISR Israel 51.39
Heat 6 of 8

0 SERIO Luca 2003 Gestisport Coop 50.54

1 DUSA Matej 2000 SVK Slovakia 50.50

2 BRANDENBURGER Pit 1995 LUX Luxembourg 50.41

3 FRATUS Bruno 1989 BRA Brazil 49.47

4 CHIERIGHINI Marcelo 1991 BRA Brazil 49.32

5 SPAJARI Pedro Henrique 1997 BRA Brazil 49.44

6 FRANCESCHI Nicolo' 2001 Nuoto Club Milano 50.37 *

7 ZENIMOTO HVAS Tomoe 2000 NOR  Norway 50.46

8 NAVIKONIS Tomas 2003 LTU Lithuania 50.51

9 ANDOLFI Gianluca 2000 Spoleto Nuoto 50.59 *
Heat 5 of 8

0 KEBLYS Jokubas 2002 LTU Lithuania 50.25

1 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan 1992 ISR Israel 50.23

2 NAMIR Daniel 1997 ISR Israel 50.14

3 BOHUS Richard 1993 HUN  Hungary 49.31

4 BILIS Simonas 1993 LTU Lithuania 49.16

5 LE CLOS Chad 1992 Energy Standard Swim Clu 49.23

6 MARTON Richard 1999 'HUN  Hungary 50.14

7 SCALINI Lorenzo 1997 Imolanuoto 50.20 *

8 TRAMPITSCH Alexander 1999 AUT Austria 50.24

9 MARGEVICIUS Deividas 1995  LTU Lithuania 50.35

26/06/2021 - 11:26 50m Breaststroke - Men

Heat 6 of 6

3 STACCHIOTTI Raphael 1992  LUX Luxembourg 29.25

4 GOLDFADEN Itay 1996 ISR Israel 28.97

5 HASSLING Emil 2000 SWE  Sweden 29.23
Heat 5 of 6

0 RUTTER Jonathan D 1996 NZL New Zealand 28.96

1 COPPOLA Fabio 2001 Imolanuoto 28.91

2 CERVI Riccardo 1996 Ferraranuoto 28.83 *

3 SALADINI Stefano 1997 Imolanuoto 28.79

4 BOVEY Jolann 1996 NOR  Norway 28.41

5 MASCARINO Luca 2001 De Akker Team 28.75

6 ZAMPESE Matteo 1996 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 28.82

7 MONI Luca 2000 Nuoto UISP 2003 28.87

8 MENTA Marco 2002 Team Veneto 28.92 *
Heat 4 of 6

0 FUSCO Alessandro 2000 Fiamme Gialle CC Aniene 28.67 *

1 SAVICKAS Aleksas 2003 LTU Lithuania 28.63

2 PIZZINI Luca 1989 ITA Carabinieri Fondazione M.Bentegodi 28.63

3 PUMPUTIS Caio 1999 BRA Brazil 28.37

4 PITSHUGIN Kristian 2001 ISR Israel 27.94

5 KOCH Marco 1990 GER  Germany 28.32

6 BERGOGLIO Andrea 2000 CN Torino 28.63 *

7 HEINTZ Philip 1991 GER  Germany 28.63

8 RONCORONI Alberto 1998 Como Nuoto Recoaro 28.65

9 FRANCESCHI Nicolo' 2001 Nuoto Club Milano 28.72 *

Rome, 25-27 June 2021
Data processing by FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO Page 2

Printed on 21 JUN 2021 at 13:46




26/06/2021 - 11:30

800m Freestyle - Men

Heat 2 of 2
0 JOENTVEDT Jon 2003 NOR  Norway 8:06.90
1 DALU Fabio 2000 Esperia asd - Cagliari 8:04.39 *
2 ZELLMANN Poul 1995 GER  Germany 8:00.44
3 NOERGAARD Alexander Asla 2000 DEN Denmark 7:56.44
4 KALMAR Akos 2000 HUN  Hungary 7:52.34
5 JOHANSSON Victor 1998 SWE  Sweden 7:55.34
6 SOLOVEYCHIK Bar 2000 ISR Israel 7:59.40
7 SANZULLO Pasquale 1998 Carabinieri CC Aniene 8:04.13
8 BIANCALANA Lorenzo 1999 Livorno Aquatics ssd 8:05.72
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Internazionali di Nuoto
58° Settecolli - V. 50m

Daily Program 26/06/2021 part 3

LANE SURNAME & NAME

26/06/2021 - 16:15

PORCARI Anna
POLONSKY Lea
VALLE Carola
JUNEVIK Sara
OTTESEN Jeanette
DIAMANTE Giovanna
BORRELLI Paola
DEMLER Kathrin
MORO llaria

LUTRI Giorgia

O©CoOoO~NOOORAhWN—=O

26/06/2021 - 16:18

KALMAR Akos
TURNALI Polat Uzer
HINAWI Marc

PRAKASH Sajan

BICZO Bence

GONCHE Matheus
ESPERNBERGER Paul
BERNEK Peter
GUREVICH Etay
CARNEIRO Joao Soares

O©CoOoO~NOOOBRhWN—=O

26/06/2021 - 16:21

PELLEGRINI Federica
GATTAFONI Chiara
ZANET Martina
CACCIAPUOTI Marina
GREGOIRE Marion
VELATI Aurora
GIOVANNETTI Sara
RICCI Asia

BARBIERI Arianna

oNOoOOOR~hWN—=O

VALLI Ambra Serena
SIBONI Beatrice
BIANCHI Alessia
ROSVALL Hanna
BARZELAY Aviv
MAZUTAITYTE Ugne
GORLIER Giada
SCALISE Benedetta
ASPRISSI Karen
PISTELLI Jasmin

O©oOoONOOUPRhWN—=O

Rome, 25-27 June 2021

BORN NAT TEAM

2006
2002
2003
2000
1987
1997
2005
1996
2002
2003

2000
2002
1997
1993
1993
1999
1999
1992
1995
2003

1988
2004
2006
2005
2003
2003
2003
2001
1989

2003
1996
2000
2000
2002
1997
2005
2005
2002
2002

100m Butterfly - Women
Heat 3 of 5

Team Veneto
ISR Israel
CN Torino
SWE Sweden
DEN Denmark
BRA Brazil
Gestisport Coop
GER Germany
In Sport Rane Rosse
Team Insubrika

200m Butterfly - Men

Heat 3 of 4
HUN Hungary
TUR Turkey
ISR Israel
IND India
HUN Hungary
BRA Brazil

AUT Austria
HUN Hungary
ISR Israel

LUX Luxembourg

100m Backstroke - Women
Heat 4 of 5

ITA CC Aniene

Gestisport Coop

Team Veneto

Olimpic Nuoto Napoli ssd
BEL Belgium

Gestisport Coop

CC Aniene

CC Aniene

Fiamme Gialle Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91

Heat 3 of 5

Sport Time ssd - Alzano L

Marina Militare G.S. Forli' Nuoto

In Sport Rane Rosse
SWE Sweden
ISR Israel
LTU Lithuania
Aquatica Torino
Stelle Marine ssd
Team Insubrika
Livorno Aquatics ssd

1:01.65
1:01.41
1:01.32
59.62
58.74
58.89
1:01.18
1:01.32
1:01.45
1:01.66 *

2:01.74
2:00.61
1:59.48
1:59.31
1:58.07
1:59.11
1:59.39
2:00.29
2:01.34
2:01.92

1:03.87
1:03.70
1:03.58
1:03.55
1:02.86
1:03.44
1:03.58 *
1:03.65
1:03.82

1:03.34
1:03.24 ~
1:03.07
1:02.26
1:01.55
1:01.60
1:03.06
1:03.22
1:03.29
1:03.38

E
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26/06/2021 - 16:26

50m Backstroke - Men

Heat 3 of 5
0 NATARAJ Srihari 2001 IND India 26.27
1 TURCHI Emanuel 1996 Vela Nuoto Ancona 26.23
2 CIAVARELLA Giulio 2001 Leosport 26.16
3 GARCIA SAIZ Nicolas 2002 ESP Spain 25.66
4 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan 1992 ISR Israel 25.45
5 HOEKFELT Gustav 1994 SWE  Sweden 25.52
6 MANNES Max 1997 LUX Luxembourg 26.14
7 VALENTI Thomas 2002 Pol Comunale Riccione 26.18 *
8 ALESSANDRO Mattia 2002 Andrea Doria 26.24 *
9 DE PAOLIS Davide 2003 Gestisport Coop 26.28
Heat 2 of 5
0 CICANCI Edgar 2002 Team Insubrika 26.01 *
1 RESTIVO Matteo 1994 Carabinieri Rari Nantes Florentia 25.97
2 CICCARESE Christopher 1990 GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene 25.73
3 FRANTA Tomas 1998 Slavie Chomutov 25.30
4 BRAUNSCHWEIG Ole 1997 GER  Germany 25.03
5 SEGURA GUTIERREZ Juan Fr 1994 ESP Spain 25.12
6 BRUNELLA Matteo 1999 Aurelia Nuoto 25.67
7 BUSA Michele 2001 Nuoto Club 2000 Faenza 25.77
8 BAFFI Alessandro 2000 Marina Militare CC Aniene 25.97
9 NARDINI Davide 1999 Olimpic Swim Pro sd - Vil 26.05
26/06/2021 - 16:30 400m Individual Medley - Women
Heat 2 of 3
0 VERZI Marta 2001 CC Aniene 4:53.57 *
1 MASCOLO Anna Chiara 2001 H. Sport Firenze 4:52.00
2 TRNIKOVA Nikoleta 2002 SVK Slovakia 4:50.74
3 NYSTRAND Lisa 2006 SWE - Sweden 4:49.25
4 VAZQUEZ RUIZ Alba 2002 ESP Spain 4:42.63
5 POLIERI Alessia 1994 Fiamme Gialle Imolanuoto 4:48.68
6 FRESIA Francesca 2000 Aquatica Torino 4:50.49
7 QUADARELLA Simona 1998 ITA CC Aniene 4:51.90 *
8 MARINI Alice 2002 Canottieri Flora 4:52.39
9 MOLINO Ginevra 2001 Rari Nantes Torino 4:53.85 *
26/06/2021 - 16:36 400m Individual Medley - Men
Heat 2 of 4
0 VELLUTI Andrea 1992 CC Aniene 4:26.66
1 CHIOSTRI Ruben 2001 Rari Nantes Florentia 4:25.85
2 SORRISO Giovanni 1992 CC Aniene 4:23.40
3 TOROK Dominik Mark 2002 HUN  Hungary 4:19.30
4 ALMEIDA Brandonn 1997 BRA Brazil 4:13.69
5 POLONSKY Ron 2001 ISR Israel 4:19.00
6 BONDAVALLI Mattia 1996 De Akker Team 4:22.64
7 CAPURSO Nicolo' 1992 Payton Bari 4:24.64
8 ZAGLI Lorenzo 1994 H. Sport Firenze 4:26.45
9 PERFETTO Giuseppe 1997 Aurelia Nuoto 4:27.56 *
26/06/2021 - 16:41 100m Freestyle - Women
Heat 4 of 8
0 LETRARI Laura 1989 Esercito Bolzano Nuoto 56.20
1 JUNEVIK Sara 2000 SWE  Sweden 55.99
2 THORMALM Alma 1996 SWE  Sweden 55.88
3 PAMMER Cornelia 2000 AUT Austria 55.60
4 UGOLKOVA Maria 1989 SUI Switzerland 55.29
5 RODRIGUES Aline 1995 BRA Brazil 55.49
6 JANICKOVA Barbora 2000 Victoria 55.80
7 ERIKSSON Hanna 1999 SWE  Sweden 55.94
8 QUAGLIERI Tania 2000 Circolo Sportivo GdF Modena 56.16 *
9 ORIGLIA Gioelemaria 1996 Futura Club Prato 56.25
Rome, 25-27 June 2021
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Heat 3 of 8

0 KOST Nina 1995 SUI Switzerland 55.22
1 DUMONT Valentine 2000 BEL Belgium 54.91
2 JENSEN Julie Kepp 2000 DEN Denmark 54.88
3 HOEPINK Lisa Katharina 1998 GER  Germany 54.65
4 HANSSON Louise 1996 SWE  Sweden 54.27
5 MARTINS DE OLIVEIRA Lari 1993 BRA  Brazil 54.39
6 OTTESEN Jeanette 1987 DEN Denmark 54.81 *
7 VIEIRA Ana Carolina 2001 BRA Brazil 54.89
8 BALDUCCINI Stephanie 2004 BRA Brazil 55.06
9 MEDEIROS Etiene 1991 BRA  Brazil 55.24
26/06/2021 - 16:45 100m Freestyle - Men
Heat 4 of 8
0 CODIA Piero 1989 Esercito CC Aniene 50.11 *
1 COHEN GROUMI Gal 2002 ISR Israel 49.86
2 SETIN SARTORI Murilo 2002 BRA  Brazil 49.82
3 CHERUTI Meiron Amir 1997 ISR Israel 49.12
4 SEELIGER Bjoern 2000 SWE  Sweden 48.98
5 FILDEBRANDT Christoph 1989 GER  Germany 49.05
6 SUNGAILA Tomas 1999 LTU Lithuania 49.81
7 LIE Markus 1995 NOR  Norway 49.85
8 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka 1989 FIN Finland 49.99
9 LIA Nicholas 2001 NOR  Norway 50.13
Heat 3 of 8
0 NIKOLIC Uros 1996 SRB Serbia 49.76
1 MAGNINI Filippo 1982 Nuotatori Milanesi 49.71
2 BALLO Stefano 1993 ITA Esercito Time Limit 49.67
3 HANSON Robin 2001 SWE  Sweden 48.93
4 DJAKOVIC Antonio 2002 SUI Switzerland 48.74
5 KUSCH Marius 1993 GER.  Germany 48.91
6 ELIASSON Isak 1996 SWE  Sweden 49.66
7 CASTRO VALLE Cesar 1999 ESP Spain 49.69
8 STOJKOVSKI Niksa 1994 NOR  Norway 49.75
9 DI COLA Stefano 1998 ITA Marina Militare CC Aniene 49.80
26/06/2021 - 16:49 50m Breaststroke - Women
Heat 3 of 4
0 MARTINI Sofia 1997 Stadium Wellness & Health ssd 32.47
1 PISCOPIELLO Maria Letizi 2004 Gestisport Coop 32.35
2 PAVIA Ludovica 2005 V02 Nuoto Torino 32.25
3 GUNES Viktoria Zeynep 1998 TUR  Turkey 32.13
4 HANLON Kara 1997 University of Edinburgh 31.48
5 HALMAI Petra 1997 HUN Hungary 31.61
6 DELLA CORTE Chiara 2005 Campania Sport 32.21
7 BREGA Arianna 1997 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 32.35
8 BOCCA Martina 2003 Matrix Roma 3244 *
9 FANFONI Emma 2000 Canottieri Bissolati 3251 *
Heat 2 of 4
0 COVELLA Sara 2001 CN UISP Bologna 32.08
1 IACOPONI Jessica 1998 Time Limit 31.94 *
2 FERRAGUTI Alessia 1998 Imolanuoto 31.65
3 TETEREVKOVA Kotryna 2002 LTU Lithuania 31.23
4 SEBASTIAN Julia 1993 ARG  Argentina 30.86 *
5 MAMIE Lisa 1998 SUI Switzerland 31.20
6 FOFFI Natalia 1997 In Sport Rane Rosse 31.48
7 SCIMONE Jasmine 1996 GS Fiamme Oro 31.80 *
8 ORTUSO Giulia 2003 Carabinieri 32.07 *
9 BIZZOTTO Anna 2004 Team Veneto 32.19
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26/06/2021 - 16:52

50m Breaststroke - Men

Heat 3 of 6
0 CHIARIELLO Nunzio 2001 Rhyfel ssd 28.58
1 MANCINI Gabriele 2002 CN Torino 28.54 *
2 SAVOCA Andrea 2003 Sicilia Nuoto ssd 28.51
3 KLOBUCNIK Tomas 1990 SVK Slovakia 27.77
4 OEGRETIR Berkay Oemer 1998 TUR Turkey 27.63
5 ROTHBAUER Christopher 1998 AUT  Austria 27.66
6 MARIANI Luigi 2000 Imolanuoto 28.48
7 PELLEGRINO Francesco Pio 2000 AQA 28.53
8 PONGA Christian 1999 GS Fiamme Oro 28.55
9 ZANETTI Marco 1998 Nuotatori Milanesi 28.61
Heat 2 of 6
0 BIZZARRI Flavio 1993 Carabinieri CC Aniene 28.38
1 TORRE Lorenzo 1997 Rari Nantes Florentia 28.17
2 PINCA Luca 2000 De Akker Team 28.03
3 BALANDIN Dmitriy 1995 KAZ Kazakhstan 27.39
4 GOMES JR Joao Luiz 1986 BRA Brazil 27.08
5 BJERG Tobias B. 1998 DEN Denmark 27.29
6 CASNA Zaccaria 1995 CN UISP Bologna 27.90
7 BOSSONE Mario 2001 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 28.17
8 POLIDORI Damiano 1999 CC Aniene 28.29
9 ZANCA Marco 1992 In Sport Rane Rosse 28.44
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Internazionali di Nuoto
58° Settecolli - V. 50m

Daily Program 26/06/2021 part 4

LANE SURNAME & NAME

26/06/2021 - 18:30

O©CoOoO~NOOOBRAhWN—=O
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D'AFIERO Angela
CONSIGLIO Virginia

PIANO DEL BALZO Roberta
UGOLKOVA Maria
HOEPINK Lisa Katharina
KROMOWIDJOJO Ranomi
BIASIBETTI Helena
CAPANNOLO Camilla
PIGNATIELLO Rita Maria
PETRONIO Aurora

CRISPINO Antonella
GRECO Federica
BIANCHI llaria
BECKMANN Emilie
SJOESTROEM Sarah
HANSSON Louise

DI LIDDO Elena

TARZIA Claudia
D'INNOCENZO Giulia
SCOTTO DI CARLO Viola

26/06/2021 - 18:38

O©CoOoONOOORhWN—=O

©CoOoONOUOA~,WN—=O

SASSI Michele

GIANNI Alessio

GESMINI Gianluca

LUNAK Sebastian

GOMES DE DEUS Leonardo
KLENZ Ramon

FERRARO Christian
TAROCCHI Lorenzo
BRUNO Luca

CAVEDINI Lorenzo

BERLINCIONI Filippo
PELIZZARI Matteo
CARINI Giacomo

PONTI Noe

MILAK Kristof

BURDISSO Federico

LE CLOS Chad

RAZZETTI Alberto
FARACI Claudio Antonino
PERFETTO Giuseppe

Rome, 25-27 June 2021

BORN NAT

2000
2005
1998
1989
1998
1990
2002
1996
2002
1998

2003
1997
1990
1997
1993
1996
1993
1997
2002
2003

2001
2002
1998
2002
1991
1998
1997
1995
2002
2002

1996
1991
1997
2001
2000
2001
1992
1999
2001
1997

Sul
GER
NED

DEN
SWE
SWE
ITA

BRA
GER

Sul
HUN
ITA

TEAM

100m Butterfly - Women

Heat 2 of 5

Assonuoto Club Caserta
CC Aniene

Sporting Club Flegreo
Switzerland

Germany

Netherlands

Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91

99 Sport L 'Aquila

CC Aniene

Fiamme Gialle

Heat 1 of 5

Assonuoto Club Caserta
Aurelia Nuoto

Fiamme Azzurre
Denmark

Sweden

Sweden

Carabinieri

Esercito

Carabinieri

Sporting Club Flegreo

200m Butterfly - Men

Heat 2 of 4

CUS Bari asd

Rari Nantes Florentia
CC Aniene

Slavie Chomutov

Brazil

Germany

Montebelluna Nuoto asd
CC Aniene

V02 Nuoto Torino

CN Torino

Heat 1 of 4

CC Aniene

CC Aniene

Fiamme Gialle

Switzerland

Hungary

Esercito

Energy Standard Swim Clu
Fiamme Gialle

CC Aniene

Aurelia Nuoto

Rari Nantes Torino

Esercito

Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91

CC Aniene
Genova Nuoto My Sport
CC Aniene

Can. Vittorino da Feltre

Aurelia Nuoto

Genova Nuoto My Sport

1:00.82 *
1:00.58 *
1:00.36
58.56
58.07
58.38
59.85
1:00.55
1:00.59 *
1:01.03 ~

59.32
59.27
58.06
57.60
56.71
56.73
57.72 *
58.85
59.30 *
59.81

2:01.63
2:00.91
1:59.70
1:57.77
1:56.04
1:56.64
1:59.00
2:00.75 *
2:01.18
2:01.93

1:58.55
1:57.85 *
1:55.87
1:55.18
1:51.10
1:54.28
1:55.63
1:56.10
1:58.01
1:58.77
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26/06/2021 - 18:47

100m Backstroke - Women

Heat2 of 5
0 MONTANARI Veronica 2002 Vela Nuoto Ancona 1:02.80
1 FURFARO Francesca Romana 2003 CC Aniene 1:02.73
2 QUAGLIERI Tania 2000 Circolo Sportivo GdF Modena 1:02.54
3 SZILAGYI Gerda 2003 HUN  Hungary 1:00.75
4 LOEYNING Ingeborg Vassba 2000 NOR  Norway 1:00.23
5 KOST Nina 1995 SUI Switzerland 1:00.35
6 RAMATELLI Giulia 2000 Esercito Aurelia Nuoto 1:02.49
7 PARUSCIO Letizia 1996 Esercito CC Aniene 1:02.69
8 LAQUINTANA Sonia 2001 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 1:02.76 *
9 REGATTIERI Rachele 2003 AMGA Sport ssd - Legnano 1:03.04
Heat 1 of 5
0 PASQUINO Francesca 2002 In Sport Rane Rosse 1:01.24
1 CENCI Martina 2002 GS Fiamme Oro 1:00.69 *
2 SCALIA Silvia 1995 Fiamme Gialle CC Aniene 1:00.11 ~
3 COLEMAN Michelle 1993 SWE  Sweden 1:00.00
4 TOUSSAINT Kira 1994 NED Netherlands 58.65
5 PANZIERA Margherita 1995 ITA GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene 59.01
6 KUBOVA BAUMRTOVA Simona 1991 Slavie Chomutov 1:00.03
7 ZOFKOVA' COSTA DE SAINT 1993 Carabinieri Imolanuoto 1:00.64
8 D'INNOCENZO Giulia 2002 Carabinieri CC Aniene 1:01.20 *
9 TOMA Federica 2002 Gestisport Coop 1:01.25
26/06/2021 - 18:56 50m Backstroke - Men
Heat 1 of 5
0 STEFANI' Simone 2000 Time Limit 25.35
1 LAITAROVSKY Michael 1999 ISR Israel 25.01
2 BASSETO Guilherme 1997 BRA Brazil 24.99
3 LAMBERTI Michele 2000 Fiamme Gialle G.A.M. Team Brescia 24.90
4 GUIDO Guilherme 1987 BRA Brazil 24.87
5 MILLI Matteo 1989 In Sport Rane Rosse 24,90 *~
6 SABBIONI Simone 1996 Esercito Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 24.92
7 MORA Lorenzo 1998 GS VV.F. Fiamme Rosse Amici Nuoto VVFF Modena 2501 *
8 BONACCHI Niccolo' 1994 Esercito Nuotatori Pistoiesi 25.34
9 LAUGENI Fabio 1994 Virtus Buonconvento 25.63
26/06/2021 - 19:05 400m Individual Medley - Women
Heat 1 of 3
0 CAPITANIO Alessia 1998 Rari Nantes Florentia 4:48.58
1 TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 GS Fiamme Oro Rari Nantes Torino 4:45.05 *
2 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Spain 4:41.81
3 CUSINATO llaria 1999 GS Fiamme Oro Team Veneto 4:38.08
4 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN  Hungary 4:34.37
5 FRANCESCHI Sara 1999 ITA Fiamme Gialle Livorno Aquatics ssd 4:37.06
6 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna 1989 GYUSE 4:40.19
7 TONI Carlotta 1995 Esercito Rari Nantes Florentia 4:44.04
8 PIROVANO Anna 2000 Fiamme Azzurre In Sport Rane Rosse 4:46.77 *
9 PATETTA Ludovica 2002 In Sport Rane Rosse 4:48.58
26/06/2021 - 19:11 400m Individual Medley - Men
Heat 1 of 4
0 PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 CC Aniene 4:21.33 *
1 SARPE Pietro Paolo 2000 CC Aniene 4:19.42
2 MATTEAZZI Pier Andrea 1997 Esercito In Sport Rane Rosse 4:12.79
3 HEIDTMANN Jacob 1994 GER  Germany 4:12.40
4 RAZZETTI Alberto 1999 Fiamme Gialle Genova Nuoto My Sport 4:11.17
5 VERRASZTO David 1988 HUN  Hungary 4:12.15
6 BERNEK Peter 1992 HUN Hungary 4:12.60
7 TAROCCHI Lorenzo 1995 CC Aniene 4:17.78
8 DI FABIO Nicolangelo 1996 Esercito Aurelia Nuoto 4:21.29
9 DE TULLIO Luca 2003 CC Aniene GS Fiamme Oro 4:21.75
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26/06/2021 - 19:27

100m Freestyle - Women

Heat 2 of 8
0 KROMOWIDJOJO Ranomi 1990 NED Netherlands 53.13
1 BRO Signe 1999 DEN Denmark 53.69
2 BLUME Pernille 1994 DEN Denmark 53.73
3 DILIDDO Elena 1993 ITA Carabinieri CC Aniene 55.56 *
4 SCARABELLI Alice Antonia 1998 Gestisport Coop 55.64
5 MORINI Sofia 2003 Coopernuoto 55.71
6 CERACCHI Rachele 1998 Carabinieri CC Aniene 55.95 *
7 GALIZI Giada 1993 GS Fiamme Oro Aurelia Nuoto 55.97
8 SPAZIANI Giulia 1997 CC Aniene 56.04 *
9 NAPOLETANO Lucrezia 2003 Netium 56.12 *
Heat 1 of 8
0 VERONA Giulia 1999 Esercito 55.39
1 COCCONCELLI Costanza 2002 Fiamme Gialle Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 55.06
2 DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 Carabinieri CC Aniene 54.59 *
3 HEEMSKERK Femke 1987 NED  Netherlands 53.05
4 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE  Sweden 53.02
5 COLEMAN Michelle 1993 SWE  Sweden 53.04
6 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA CC Aniene 53.80 *
7 TARANTINO Chiara 2003 Gestisport Coop 54.90
8 BIAGIOLI Paola 1997 Carabinieri Rari Nantes Florentia 55.31
9 BIONDANI Giorgia 1997 Esercito Leosport 55.54
26/06/2021 - 19:41 100m Freestyle - Men
Heat 2 of 8
0 1220 Giovanni 1998 Esercito Imolanuoto 49.59 *
1 NICETTO Stefano 2001 Fiamme Gialle Team Veneto 49.24
2 DEPLANO Leonardo 1999 CC Aniene 48.99 *
3 STJEPANOVIC Velimir 1993 SRB Serbia 48.59
4 WIERLING Damian 1996 GER  Germany 48.48
5 SZABO Szebasztian 1996 GYUSE 48.59
6 BORI Alessandro 1997 Fiamme Gialle In Sport Rane Rosse 48.93
7 ORSI Marco 1990 GS Fiamme Oro CN UISP Bologna 49.19 ~
8 MEGLI Filippo 1997 Carabinieri Rari Nantes Florentia 49.26
9 ZORZETTO Devid 2000 Esercito Aurelia Nuoto 49.63
Heat 1 of 8
0 FRIGO Manuel 1997 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Team Veneto 48.75
1 CONDORELLI Santo Yukio 1995 ' ITA Aurelia Nuoto 48.55
2 VENDRAME lvano 1997 ITA Esercito Larus Nuoto 48.38
3 CORREIA Breno 1999 BRA Brazil 48.11
4 MIRESSI Alessandro 1998 ITA GS Fiamme Oro CN Torino 47.45
5 MILAK Kristof 2000 HUN  Hungary 48.00
6 CECCON Thomas 2001 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Leosport 48.28 *
7 SANTOS Gabriel 1996 BRA Brazil 48.44
8 ZAZZERI Lorenzo 1994 Esercito Rari Nantes Florentia 48.59
9 DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA Carabinieri Larus Nuoto 48.91
26/06/2021 - 19:55 50m Breaststroke - Women
Heat 1 of 4
0 MOROTTI Sara 1999 In Sport Rane Rosse 31.35 *
1 ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 Virtus Buonconvento 31.11
2 FAST Emelie 2004 SWE  Sweden 30.64
3 CARRARO Martina 1993 ITA Fiamme Azzurre Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 30.21 *
4 PILATO Benedetta 2005 ITA CC Aniene 29.30
5 CASTIGLIONI Arianna 1997 Team Insubrika Fiamme Gialle 30.15
6 ALVES DA CONCEICAO Jhenn 1997 BRA Brazil 30.61 *
7 ELENDT Anna 2001 GER  Germany 30.67
8 BOTTAZZO Anita 2003 Imolanuoto 31.35
9 SCARCELLA llaria 1993 GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene 31.37
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26/06/2021 - 19:59

50m Breaststroke - Men

Heat 1 of 6
0 CASTELLO Andrea 1998 Imolanuoto Esercito 27.70
1 MAIORANA Gianluca 1994 Heaven Due 27.31
2 SILADJI Caba 1990 SRB Serbia 27.05
3 SCOZzZOLI Fabio 1988 Esercito Imolanuoto 26.47 *
4 LIMA Felipe 1985 BRA Brazil 26.33
5 MARTINENGHI Nicolo' 1999 ITA CC Aniene 26.39
6 KAMMINGA Arno 1995 NED Netherlands 26.80
7 PINZUTI Alessandro 1999 Esercito In Sport Rane Rosse 27.11
8 POGGIO Federico 1998 Fiamme Azzurre Imolanuoto 27.33
9 VIBERTI Ludovico Blu Art 2002 CN Torino 27.81

26/06/2021 - 20:12 800m Freestyle - Women

Heat 1 of 2
0 GAILLI Sara 2001 Marina Militare CC Aniene 8:42.08
1 RONCATTO Gabrielle 1998 BRA Brazil 8:39.49
2 DE VALDES ALVAREZ Maria 1998 ESP Spain 8:33.90
3 SALIN Giulia 2002 GS Fiamme Oro Nuoto Venezia 8:26.81
4 QUADARELLA Simona 1998 ITA CC Aniene 8:20.23
5 CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita 1991 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Aurelia Nuoto 8:24.16
6 HASSLER Julia 1993 LIE Liechtenstein 8:32.17
7 CARLI Diletta 1996 GS Fiamme Oro 8:35.42
8 TETTAMANZI Alisia 1997 Marina Militare Nuotatori Milanesi 8:40.16
9 DE MEMME Martina 1991 Esercito 8:42.94

26/06/2021 - 20:27 800m Freestyle - Men

Heat 1 of 2
0 GIOVANNONI Ivan 2002 Esercito Aurelia Nuoto 7:58.09
1 DE TULLIO Luca 2003 CC Aniene GS Fiamme Oro 7:56.01
2 ACERENZA Domenico 1995 ITA GS Fiamme Oro CC Napoli 7:48.74
3 PEREIRA DA COSTA Guilher 1998 BRA Brazil 7:47.37
4 PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 < ITA GS Fiamme Oro Coopernuoto 7:40.22
5 DETTI Gabriele 1994 ITA Esercito In Sport Rane Rosse 7:46.04
6 CHRISTIANSEN Henrik 1996 NOR  Norway 7:47.99
7 IPSEN Anton Oerskov 1994 DEN Denmark 7:52.07
8 LAMBERTI Matteo 1999 ITA Carabinieri G.A.M. Team Brescia 7:57.62
9 OCCHIPINTI Alessio 1996 CC Aniene GS Fiamme Oro 7:59.20

Rome, 25-27 June 2021
Data processing by FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO Page 4

Printed on 21 JUN 2021 at 13:47




Internazionali di Nuoto
58° Settecolli - V. 50m

Daily Program 27/06/2021 part 1

LANE SURNAME & NAME

27/06/2021 - 9:00

GUPTA Kenisha
ERIKSSON Hanna
BASSI Elisa
SCIMONE Jasmine
BERGMAN Hanna
SCORTECHINI Alessia

NOoO O~ WN

MORESCHINI Angelica
WEGER Sabrina
GARZETTA Alessandra
TAVA Arianna
JANICKOVA Barbora
GOLOVATI Daria
MASETTO Aurora
DURANTE Miriana
CURTIS Sara

VIEIRA Ana Carolina

©CoOoONOOORhWwWN—=O

DE BORTOLI Cristal
TORRISI Lisa

MENICUCCI Emma Virginia
JUNEVIK Sara

ASTEDT Sofia

THORMALM Alma
ORIGLIA Gioelemaria
PILATO Benedetta
PAMMER Cornelia
FRANCONETTI Martina
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LUNDBLAD Alicia
MECUGNI Martina
BIAGIOTTI Matilde
BRO Signe
ALSHAMMAR Therese
BALDUCCINI Stephanie
RAZETO Luisa Marie
GHIDINI Giulia
LUTECKA Claudia
BIASIBETTI Helena
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27/06/2021 - 9:07

MUCCI Virginia
SCALISE Benedetta
PELLEGRINI Federica

a s w

FONTE llaria
GORLIER Giada
NYSTRAND Lisa
GIACOMINI Camilla
RICCI Asia

BATTI Sara
PRAVATO Elena
TONI Carlotta
LAQUINTANA Sonia
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Rome, 25-27 June 2021

BORN NAT TEAM

2003
1999
1988
1996
2001
1997

2004
2001
2004
2005
2000
2005
2006
1996
2006
2001

2004
2003
2002
2000
2003
1996
1996
2005
2000
1999

2001
2003
2005
1999
1977
2004
1992
2000
1997
2002

2004
2005
1988

2000
2005
2006
2002
2001
1996
2002
1995
2001

50m Freestyle - Women
Heat 8 of 8

IND India

SWE Sweden
Sport Center Polisportiva
GS Fiamme Oro

SWE  Sweden
CC ANIENE - FINP

Heat 7 of 8

Team Veneto

SSV Bozen

Leosport

SSV Bozen

Victoria
ISR Israel

Team Veneto

CC Aniene

Team Dimensione Nuoto asd
BRA Brazil

Heat 6 of 8

San Vito Nuoto
Carabinieri
Sisport Spa ssd
SWE  Sweden
SWE Sweden
SWE  Sweden
Futura Club Prato
ITA CC Aniene
AUT Austria
Team Veneto

Heat 5 of 8

SWE Sweden
Team Nuoto Modena asd
Rari Nantes Florentia
DEN Denmark
SWE Sweden
BRA Brazil
Swim Team Erzgebirge
Esseci Nuoto
Juventus Nuoto - Roma
Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91

200m Backstroke - Women
Heat 5 of 5

Esseci Nuoto
Stelle Marine ssd
ITA CC Aniene

Heat 4 of 5

Nuotatori Krotonesi asd
Aquatica Torino
SWE Sweden
In Sport Rane Rosse
CC Aniene
Rari Nantes Massa asd
Nuoto Venezia
Esercito Rari Nantes Florentia
Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91

27.29
26.52
26.49 *
26.51 ~
26.58

26.49
26.47 *
26.45 *
26.41
25.88
25.92
26.41
26.46 *
26.48
26.49

26.38 *
26.36 *
26.31 ~
25.82
25.79
25.80
26.31
26.35
26.36
26.41

26.30
26.27
26.23
25.62
25.52
25.53
26.22
26.27
26.29
26.31 ~

2:18.16
2:18.03 *
2:18.06

2:17.86
2:17.60
2:17.50
2:17.23 *
2:17.08
2:17.18
2:17.41 *
2:17.56
2:17.70
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Heat 3 of 5

0 CONTI Anna 2003 Sport Full Time - Sassari 2:16.86 *
1 TINELLI Camilla 1999 Can. Vittorino da Feltre 2:16.75 *
2 PICCININI Daniela 2002 Sport Time ssd - Alzano L 2:16.39
3 KUBOVA BAUMRTOVA Simona 1991 Slavie Chomutov 2:15.92
4 PATETTA Ludovica 2002 In Sport Rane Rosse 2:15.72 *
5 MALONI Elisa 1999 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 2:15.88 *
6 REGATTIERI Rachele 2003 AMGA Sport ssd - Legnano 2:16.09 *
7 CIRCI Roberta 2002 Heaven Due 2:16.74 *
8 ROSVALL Hanna 2000 SWE  Sweden 2:16.82
9 PUSCEDDU Sara 2000 Aquatica Torino 2:16.99
27/06/2021 - 9:16 200m Butterfly - Women
Heat 4 of 4
3 VAZQUEZ RUIZ Alba 2002 ESP Spain 2:20.17
4 BONINI Alice 2008 Team Trezzo Sport 2:16.33
5 DIZOTTI Beatriz 2000 BRA Brazil 2:18.20
Heat 3 of 4
1 MORGANTI Chiara 2004 CC Aniene 2:15.91 *
2 CONSIGLIO Virginia 2005 CC Aniene 2:15.48 *
3 PORCARI Anna 2006 Team Veneto 2:15.18
4 DIAMANTE Giovanna 1997 BRA Brazil 2:12.07
5 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Spain 2:12.34
6 CARUSO Cristina 2002 Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 2:15.47
7 PICA Camilla 2005 Aurelia Nuoto 2:15.69 *
8 BOCCATO Asia 2004 Rari Nantes Spezia 2:16.26 *
27/06/2021 - 9:22 200m Breaststroke - Women
Heat 5 of 5
2 ONGARO Angelica 2006 Rari'Nantes Florentia 2:35.52
3 IACOPONI Jessica 1998 Time Limit 2:35.18 *
4 KUMMEN Eva 2001 ~NOR = Norway 2:30.70
5 BRANCA Elisa 2005 Team Insubrika 2:35.04 *
6 PEPE PUGLIESE Benedetta 2005 Assonuoto Club Caserta 2:35.25
7 LICIGNANO Ginevra Maria 2006 Gestisport Coop 2:35.55 *
Heat 4 of 5
0 FANFONI Emma 2000 Canottieri Bissolati 2:34.72
1 MAZZONI Samanta 2001 Pol Comunale Riccione 2:34.36
2 BIAGIOTTI Matilde 2005 Rari Nantes Florentia 2:34.23 *
3 VAZQUEZ RUIZ Alba 2002 ESP Spain 2:30.68
4 COLLEOU Stina Kajsa 1993 NOR  Norway 2:28.78
5 SEBASTIAN Julia 1993 ARG  Argentina 2:30.22
6 AMATI Sofia 2005 G. Sport Village 2:34.12 *
7 ORTUSO Giulia 2003 Carabinieri 2:34.24 *
8 ZUCCA Francesca 2005 Esperia asd - Cagliari 2:34.70 *
9 PACE Alessandra 2002 Aquarius Trapani 2:34.76 *
Heat 3 of 5
0 MEMO Letizia 2001 Carabinieri Nuoto Venezia 2:33.88
1 SORRENTINO Maria 2002 Assonuoto Club Caserta 2:33.53 *
2 MAGGI Asia 2003 Aurelia Nuoto 2:33.09
3 FAST Emelie 2004 SWE  Sweden 2:28.38
4 RYBAK-ANDERSEN Clara 2003 DEN Denmark 2:27.54
5 TRNIKOVA Nikoleta 2002 SVK Slovakia 2:28.21
6 NYSTRAND Lisa 2006 SWE  Sweden 2:32.57
7 DASCANIO Aurora 2004 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2:33.36
8 CAVAGNOLI Vanessa 2001 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2:33.57
9 FIORINI Elisa 2003 Rari Nantes Ala 2:34.09 *
Rome, 25-27 June 2021
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27/06/2021 - 9:32 400m Freestyle - Women

Heat 4 of 4
3 GORLOVA Uljana 2003 NOR  Norway 4:20.23 *
4 LORSCHEITTER Betina 1990 BRA Brazil 4:18.73
5 ERIKSSON Hanna 1999 SWE  Sweden 4:19.50
Heat 3 of 4
1 BERTON Giulia 2001 Antares Nuoto Marina Militare 4:18.36
2 SANTONI Veronica 1998 CC Aniene 4:17.90
3 RICCI Nicole 2004 CC Aniene 4:17.28
4 DE VALDES ALVAREZ Maria 1998 ESP Spain 4:13.38
5 DIZOTTI Beatriz 2000 BRA Brazil 4:16.33
6 TONONI Giorgia 2003 G.A.M. Team Brescia 4:17.74
7 SCHIAZZANO Sveva 1999 Nuotatori del Golfo VDG ssd 4:18.12
8 DECATALDO Giulia 2002 Tecri Nuoto Cornaredo 4:18.64
27/06/2021 - 9:43 200m Individual Medley - Women
Heat 3 of 3
0 BERGMAN Hanna 2001 SWE  Sweden 2:20.09
1 ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 Virtus Buonconvento 2:19.91 *
2 TONI Carlotta 1995 Esercito Rari Nantes Florentia 2:19.49 ~
3 VERZ| Marta 2001 CC Aniene 2:18.80 *
4 ALMEIDA Nathalia 1996 BRA Brazil 2:16.39
5 TRNIKOVA Nikoleta 2002 SVK Slovakia 2:17.33
6 GORLIER Giada 2005 Aquatica Torino 2:19.37
7 PARUSCIO Letizia 1996 Esercito CC Aniene 2:19.73 *
8 BALDUCCINI Stephanie 2004 BRA Brazil 2:19.92
Rome, 25-27 June 2021
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Internazionali di Nuoto
58° Settecolli - V. 50m

Daily Program 27/06/2021 part 2

LANE SURNAME & NAME

27/06/2021 - 11:15

KERMANS Ronens
RUSSU Gian Luca
MORELLO Mattia
BASSETO Guilherme

(e3¢, BE V]

TERMINE Luigi
TURRINI Federico
BARCAROLI Simone
FABIANI Remi
FEDELI Nicolo'
PIFANO Davide
SORRISO Giovanni
DE MATTEIS Daniele
PAVAN Martino
CASTELLAN Renato
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CIAVARELLA Giulio
CICANCI Edgar
TAROCCHI Lorenzo
BRAUNSCHWEIG Ole
GIANNI Alessio
HOEKFELT Gustav
CHIOSTRI Ruben
PONZIO Simone
BRIVIO Emanuele
MESTRONI Federico
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27/06/2021 - 11:25

CIULLI Simone
ESPERNBERGER Paul
FRANTA Tomas
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ELIASSON Isak

TOMASI Riccardo
LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka
ZENIMOTO HVAS Tomoe
WIERLING Damian
VECCHIETTI Eugenio
HARABAGIU Davide Maria
BJERG Tobias B.
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27/06/2021 - 11:28

PITSHUGIN Kristian
KAHL Linus
FERRARIO Marco
LEZZI Alessio
SPINA Brian
MOSCA Giacomo
BIZZARRI Simone
COACCI Filippo
BERNEK Peter
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Rome, 25-27 June 2021

BORN NAT TEAM

200m Backstroke - Men

Heat 5 of 5
2004 Gestisport Coop
2002 Sport Er Sassari Nuoto
2002 DDS
1997 BRA Brazil

Heat 4 of 5
2002 Fondazione M.Bentegodi
1987 Esercito Livorno Aquatics ssd
2000 Olgiata 20.12
2001 LUX Luxembourg
1993 Canottieri Bissolati
1999 CC Aniene
1992 CC Aniene
2005 GS Fiamme Oro
2004 Como Nuoto Recoaro
2002 Team Veneto

Heat 3 of 5
2001 Leosport
2002 Team Insubrika
1995 CC Aniene
1997 GER Germany
2002 Rari Nantes Florentia
1994 SWE = Sweden
2001 Rari Nantes Florentia
1997 CN Torino
1998 Team Insubrika
1999 Arca Team

50m Butterfly - Men

Heat 6 of 6
1986 CC ANIENE - FINP
1999 AUT Austria
1998 Slavie Chomutov

Heat 5 of 6
1996 SWE Sweden
2000 Gestisport Coop

1989 FIN Finland

2000 NOR Norway

1996 GER Germany

1998 Vela Nuoto Ancona
2004 GS Fiamme Oro
1998 DEN Denmark

200m Breaststroke - Men
Heat 5 of 5

2001 ISR Israel
2001 SWE  Sweden

2000 In Sport Rane Rosse
2001 Gestisport Coop

1998 Esseci Nuoto

2000 Imolanuoto

1998 Atlantide sc ssd

2002 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team

1992 HUN Hungary

2:05.52 *
2:05.33
2:05.38
2:09.73

2:05.10 *
2:05.04
2:04.75
2:04.54
2:04.32
2:04.48 *
2:04.68
2:04.77
2:05.04
2:05.22 *

2:04.07
2:03.91 ~
2:03.66
2:02.99
2:02.48
2:02.54
2:03.19
2:03.73 *
2:03.99
2:04.31

25.23
25.27

25.00
2462 ~
24.07
23.87
24.05
2462 ~
24.62
25.16

2:20.96
2:19.37 *
2:19.21 ~
2:18.97 *
2:19.12
2:19.25
2:19.40 ~
2:21.42
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Heat 4 of 5

0 DI FAZIO Marco 1998 Circ.Nuoto SC Cassino 2:18.72 *
1 MONI Luca 2000 Nuoto UISP 2003 2:18.25
2 DI BENEDETTO Luca 1999 CC Napoli 2:17.81
3 SAVICKAS Aleksas 2003 LTU Lithuania 2:14.05
4 RUTTER Jonathan D 1996 NZL New Zealand 2:12.97
5 KLOBUCNIK Tomas 1990 SVK Slovakia 2:13.29
6 CAMERA Roberto 1999 Forum Assago 2:17.66 *
7 TAROCCHI Lorenzo 1995 CC Aniene 2:18.00 *
8 ALBINO Antonio 2003 Rhyfel ssd 2:18.37
9 CAROLETTA Francesco 2003 Aurelia Nuoto 2:18.93
Heat 3 of 5
0 FORTINI Alessandro 1998 In Sport Rane Rosse 2:17.20
1 ZAMPESE Matteo 1996 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2:17.10 *
2 ZANETTI Marco 1998 Nuotatori Milanesi 2:16.94 ~
3 BOVEY Jolann 1996 NOR  Norway 2:12.84
4 PAULSSON Adam 1995 SWE  Sweden 2:12.00
5 COLL MARTI Carles 2001 ESP Spain 2:12.18
6 PUXEDDU Enrico 1998 Sport Full Time - Sassari 2:16.76 *
7 VIBERTI Ludovico Blu Art 2002 CN Torino 2:16.96
8 ZANNELLI Alessandro 1996 Rari Nantes Florentia 2:17.16
9 SORRISO Giovanni 1992 CC Aniene 2:17.48
27/06/2021 - 11:38 200m Freestyle - Men
Heat 7 of 7
1 MATHEW Tanish George 2003 IND India 1:53.03
2 BRUNO Luca 2002 V02 Nuoto Torino 1:52.31
3 MARCHELLO Davide 2001 Aurelia Nuoto 1:52.19
4 BRANDENBURGER Pit 1995 LUX Luxembourg 1:51.62
5 VELLUTI Andrea 1992 CC Aniene 1:52.14
6 TROTTI Andrea 1999 Rari‘Nantes Florentia 1:52.28
7 HENVEAUX Lucas 2000 BEL Belgium 1:52.36
8 JOENTVEDT Jon 2003 NOR  Norway 1:53.76
Heat 6 of 7
0 TOROK Dominik Mark 2002 HUN  Hungary 1:51.57
1 NAVIKONIS Tomas 2003 LTU Lithuania 1:51.47
2 SPADA Emanuele 2000 Esercito Nuoto 1:51.39
3 FARACI Claudio Antonino 2001 CC Aniene 1:51.35 *
4 NICOTRA Mario 2002 Rari Nantes Florentia 1:51.27 ~
5 MAGRI Andrea 2002 Aurelia Nuoto 1:51.33 *
6 MARTON Richard 1999 HUN  Hungary 1:51.36
7 TAVOLETTA Raffaele 1996 Aurelia Nuoto 1:51.39
8 CARRARO Giovanni 2002 Riviera Nuoto Dolo 1:51.53 *
9 MONEPI Filippo 2001 H. Sport Firenze 1:51.58 *
Heat 5 of 7
0 CALLONI Johannes Michael 2000 Aurelia Nuoto 1:51.19
1 NICETTO Stefano 2001 Fiamme Gialle Team Veneto 1:51.17 ~
2 HEINTZ Philip 1991 GER  Germany 1:51.03
3 GESMINI Gianluca 1998 CC Aniene 1:50.87
4 LAMBERTI Matteo 1999 ITA Carabinieri G.A.M. Team Brescia 1:50.68
5 PRAKASH Sajan 1993 IND India 1:50.73
6 MOSCONI Mattia 1999 CC Aniene 1:50.95
7 MAGNINI Filippo 1982 Nuotatori Milanesi 1:51.08 *
8 GALOSSI Lorenzo 2006 Aurelia Nuoto 1:51.18
9 WIGDEL Truls 1999 NOR  Norway 1:51.19
Rome, 25-27 June 2021
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27/06/2021 - 11:47

200m Individual Medley - Men
Heat 5 of 5

1 KAHL Linus 2001 SWE  Sweden 2:06.86
2 FRANCESCHI Nicolo' 2001 Nuoto Club Milano 2:05.98 *
3 GUREVICH Etay 1995 ISR Israel 2:03.98
4 KLENZ Ramon 1998 GER  Germany 2:03.15
5 NAGY Richard 1993 SVK Slovakia 2:03.35
6 DAL MASO Filippo 1999 Livorno Aquatics ssd 2:05.89
7 CARNEIRO Joao Soares 2003 LUX Luxembourg 2:06.42
8 CIULLI Simone 1986 CC ANIENE - FINP
Heat 4 of 5
0 BONDI Filippo 2002 Livorno Aquatics ssd 2:05.63
1 BOSSONE Mario 2001 Pol.Mimmo Ferrito 2:05.19
2 SVALDI Tobia 2001 Antares Nuoto 2:05.14 ~
3 STACCHIOTTI Raphael 1992  LUX Luxembourg 2:02.79
4 LEBED Alex 1996 ISR Israel 2:02.32
5 RUTTER Jonathan D 1996 NZL New Zealand 2:02.52
6 CAPURSO Nicolo’ 1992 Payton Bati 2:05.12
7 BERTOLDI Matteo 1997 De Akker Team 2:05.17
8 HASSLING Emil 2000 SWE  Sweden 2:05.52
9 STEFANI' Simone 2000 Time Limit 2:05.80 *
Heat 3 of 5
0 CERVI Riccardo 1996 Ferraranuoto 2:05.00 *
1 MEIER Christoph 1993 LIE Liechtenstein 2:04.84
2 CHIOSTRI Ruben 2001 Rari Nantes Florentia 2:04.42
3 COHEN GROUMI Gal 2002 ISR Israel 2:01.57
4 ZENIMOTO HVAS Tomoe 2000  NOR  Norway 2:00.32
5 COLL MARTI Carles 2001 ESP Spain 2:01.05
6 BAFFI Alessandro 2000 Marina Militare CC Aniene 2:04.24
7 DE TULLIO Luca 2003 CC Aniene GS Fiamme Oro 2:04.73
8 BUONAGURO Dylan 2002 Fondazione M.Bentegodi 2:04.98
9 BARAVELLI Tommaso 2001 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2:05.06 *
27/06/2021 - 11:57 1500m Freestyle - Men
Heat 2 of 2
1 BERNEK Peter 1992 HUN  Hungary 15:57.08
2 JOENTVEDT Jon 2003 NOR. Norway 15:33.40
3 VERANI Dario 1995 Esercito Livorno Aquatics ssd 15:28.84
4 IPSEN Anton Oerskov 1994 DEN Denmark 15:00.45
5 CHRISTIANSEN Henrik 1996 NOR  Norway 15:05.19
6 JOHANSSON Victor 1998 SWE  Sweden 15:30.81
7 MARCHELLO Davide 2001 Aurelia Nuoto 15:33.70
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Internazionali di Nuoto
— 58° Settecolli - V. 50m L V]

Daily Program 27/06/2021 part 3

LANE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM Q.TIME
27/06/2021 - 16:15 50m Freestyle - Women
Heat 4 of 8
0 MASCIOPINTO Maria Ginevr 2002 Esercito CC Aniene 26.20
1 TOMA Federica 2002 Gestisport Coop 26.18
2 ROMBALDONI Martina 2002 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 26.17
3 HOEPINK Lisa Katharina 1998 GER  Germany 25.42
4 MARTINS DE OLIVEIRA Lari 1993 BRA  Brazil 25.26
5 KOST Nina 1995 SUI Switzerland 25.29
6 ALKHALDI Jasmine 1993 PHI Philippine 26.15
7 CASARIN Leyre 1998 Team Veneto 26.17 *
8 AMBLER Agata Maria 2001 Team Veneto 26.19 *
9 MORINI Sofia 2003 Coopernuoto 26.21
Heat 3 of 8
0 MATSA Martha 1987 Olympiacos 26.09
1 GALIZI Giada 1993 GS Fiamme Oro Aurelia Nuoto 26.07
2 MIARI FULCIS Alessandra 2001 Team Veneto 26.03
3 OTTESEN Jeanette 1987 DEN Denmark 25.02
4 JENSEN Julie Kepp 2000 DEN Denmark 24.68
5 MEDEIROS Etiene 1991 BRA  Brazil 24.90
6 QUAGLIERI Tania 2000 Circolo Sportivo GdF Modena 26.00 *
7 PIGNATIELLO Rita Maria 2002 CC Aniene 26.07 *
8 VALLE Carola 2003 CN Torino 26.09 *
9 BECKMANN Emilie 1997 DEN Denmark 26.12
27/06/2021 - 16:18 200m Backstroke - Men
Heat2 of 5
0 SABBIONI Simone 1996 Esercito Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2:02.19 *
1 BUONAGURO Dylan 2002 Fondazione M.Bentegodi 2:01.76 *
2 ALMEIDA Brandonn 1997 BRA Brazil 2:00.77
3 LUDVIK Tomas 1999 Victoria 2:00.43
4 CALLONI Johannes Michael 2000 Aurelia Nuoto 2:00.31
5 LAMBERTI Michele 2000 Fiamme Gialle G.A.M. Team Brescia 2:00.39 *
6 CRESCENZO Riccardo 1997 Aurelia Nuoto 2:00.57
7 ALESSANDRO Mattia 2002 Andrea Doria 2:01.35
8 MORCIANO Victor 1999 Aurelia Nuoto 2:01.84
9 DE SIMONE Raffaele 2004 Assonuoto Club Caserta 2:02.40
27/06/2021 - 16:21 200m Backstroke - Women
Heat 2 of 5
0 GIOVANNETTI Sara 2003 CC Aniene 2:15.52 *
1 PISTELLI Jasmin 2002 Livorno Aquatics ssd 2:15.13
2 FONTANA Chiara 2004 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2:1413 ~
3 TOMA Federica 2002 Gestisport Coop 2:14.06
4 GREGOIRE Marion 2003 BEL Belgium 2:13.98
5 LOEYNING Ingeborg Vassba 2000 NOR  Norway 2:14.04
6 FURFARO Francesca Romana 2003 CC Aniene 2:14.12
7 REBUSCO Giulia 2001 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2:14.92 ~
8 BIANCHI Alessia 2000 In Sport Rane Rosse 2:15.49
9 MONTANARI Veronica 2002 Vela Nuoto Ancona 2:15.66
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27/06/2021 - 16:25

50m Butterfly - Men
Heat 4 of 6

0 GUSPERTI Matteo 2003 Team Nuoto Trento 24.58 *
1 MAZZA Antonio 2002 Nuotatori del Golfo VDG ssd 2451 *
2 GONCHE Matheus 1999 BRA Brazil 24.44
3 HOFF Oskar 1998 SWE  Sweden 23.86
4 MARGEVICIUS Deividas 1995 LTU Lithuania 23.68
5 STOJKOVSKI Niksa 1994 NOR  Norway 23.86
6 VERGANI Andrea 1997 Nuotatori Milanesi 24.44
7 LAUGENI Fabio 1994 Virtus Buonconvento 2451 *
8 FACCIOLA' Andrea 1999 Centro Sportivo Principe ssd 24.56 *
9 FARACI Claudio Antonino 2001 CC Aniene 24.59
Heat 3 of 6
0 GENI Simone 1992 CN UISP Bologna 24.40
1 SCALINI Lorenzo 1997 Imolanuoto 24.28
2 MARTON Richard 1999 HUN Hungary 24.18
3 MUSSIN Adilbek 1999 KAZ Kazakhstan 23.67
4 KUSCH Marius 1993 GER  Germany 23.58
5 CHIERIGHINI Marcelo 1991 BRA Brazil 23.60
6 LIA Nicholas 2001 NOR  Norway 24.16
7 SPAJARI Pedro Henrique 1997 BRA Brazil 24.23
8 MARCHESE Davide 1996 In Sport Rane Rosse 24.37
9 GLESSI Lorenzo 1998 Esercito Gorizia Nuoto 24.43 *
27/06/2021 - 16:28 200m Butterfly - Women
Heat 2 of 4
0 DEFEO Anna 2003 Nuoto Venezia 2:14.87
1 LUPERI Marina 1999 Virtus Buonconvento 2:13.95
2 D'AFIERO Angela 2000 Assonuoto Club Caserta 2:12.51 ~
3 GRECO Federica 1997 Aurelia Nuoto 2:11.66
4 DEMLER Kathrin 1996 GER  Germany 2:09.59
5 USTUNDAG Nida Eliz 1996 TUR  Turkey 2:10.11
6 YALCIN Mehlika Kuzeh 2005 TUR = Turkey 2:11.98
7 PETRONIO Aurora 1998 Fiamme Gialle Rari Nantes Torino 2:12.59
8 MARGNI Dolores 2002 Gestisport Coop 2:14.82
9 BIASIBETTI Helena 2002 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2:15.01 ~*
27/06/2021 - 16:31 200m Breaststroke - Men
Heat 2 of 5
0 MANCINI Gabriele 2002 CN Torino 2:16.38
1 BUGLI Cosimo 2001 Rari Nantes Florentia 2:16.20
2 CERVI Riccardo 1996 Ferraranuoto 2:15.06
3 ROTHBAUER Christopher 1998 AUT Austria 2:09.88
4 KOCH Marco 1990 GER  Germany 2:09.34
5 OEGRETIR Berkay Oemer 1998 TUR  Turkey 2:09.86
6 BARAVELLI Tommaso 2001 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2:14.96
7 PONGA Christian 1999 GS Fiamme Oro 2:15.71
8 BRESSAN Edoardo 2002 In Sport Rane Rosse 2:16.25
9 BONDAVALLI Mattia 1996 De Akker Team 2:16.53 *
27/06/2021 - 16:34 200m Breaststroke - Women
Heat 2 of 5
0 MENDOLICCHIO Manuela 1997 CUS Bari asd 2:32.36
1 PILATO Benedetta 2005 ITA CC Aniene 2:32.00 *
2 VERONA Giulia 1999 Esercito 2:31.01
3 ELENDT Anna 2001 GER  Germany 2:26.89
4 HALMAI Petra 1997 HUN Hungary 2:26.10
5 HANLON Kara 1997 University of Edinburgh 2:26.55
6 PISCOPIELLO Maria Letizi 2004 Gestisport Coop 2:29.79
7 BUONDONNO Lara 2003 Carabinieri 2:31.22
8 BARTOLONI Sofia 2004 Fiamme Gialle 2:32.31
9 BREGA Arianna 1997 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 2:32.46 *
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27/06/2021 - 16:38

200m Freestyle - Men
Heat 4 of 7

0 NOERGAARD Alexander Asla 2000 DEN  Denmark 1:50.62
1 MANNES Max 1997 LUX Luxembourg 1:50.48
2 LIE Markus 1995 NOR  Norway 1:50.30
3 RUTTER Jonathan D 1996 NZL New Zealand 1:49.82
4 PEREIRA DA COSTA Guilher 1998 BRA  Brazil 1:49.31
5 SPAJARI Pedro Henrique 1997 BRA Brazil 1:49.63
6 TRAMPITSCH Alexander 1999 AUT  Austria 1:49.90
7 SUNGAILA Tomas 1999 LTU Lithuania 1:50.43
8 NARDINI Davide 1999 Olimpic Swim Pro sd - Vil 1:50.57
9 SANZULLO Pasquale 1998 Carabinieri CC Aniene 1:50.62
Heat 3 of 7
0 CORREIA Breno 1999 BRA  Brazil 1:49.19
1 COHEN GROUMI Gal 2002 ISR Israel 1:48.76
2 SCHEFFER Fernando 1998 BRA  Brazil 1:48.43
3 LOPES MELO Luiz Altamir 1996 BRA  Brazil 1:48.02
4 ZELLMANN Poul 1995 GER  Germany 1:47.53
5 LE CLOS Chad 1992 Energy Standard Swim Clu 1:47.80
6 KOZMA Dominik 1991 HUN  Hungary 1:48.14
7 LOKTEV Denis 2000 ISR Israel 1:48.64
8 NAMIR Daniel 1997 ISR Israel 1:48.77
9 SOLOVEYCHIK Bar 2000 ISR Israel 1:49.19
27/06/2021 - 16:43 400m Freestyle - Women
Heat 2 of 4
0 CAGLIO Michela 2003 G.A.M. Team Brescia 4:16.75
1 DE MEMME Martina 1991 Esercito 4:14.75
2 CARLI Diletta 1996 GS Fiamme Oro 4:13.74
3 OLIVIER Monique 1998 LUX Luxembourg 4:11.59
4 RODRIGUES Aline 1995 BRA  Brazil 4:10.88
5 RONCATTO Gabrielle 1998 BRA  Brazil 4:10.88
6 CESARANO Noemi 2003 Time Limit 4:13.55
7 SINISI Isabella 1994 CC Aniene 4:14.50
8 ARTIC Giordana 2003 CC Aniene 4:15.09 *
9 MURZILLI llaria 2002 Aurelia Nuoto 4:16.93
27/06/2021 - 16:49 200m Individual Medley - Men
Heat 2 of 5
0 MANCINI Gabriele 2002 CN Torino 2:04.07 *
1 VELLUTI Andrea 1992 CC Aniene 2:03.67
2 SARPE Pietro Paolo 2000 CC Aniene 2:03.61
3 VERRASZTO David 1988 HUN  Hungary 2:00.23
4 LANZA Vinicius 1997 BRA  Brazil 1:59.48
5 PUMPUTIS Caio 1999 BRA  Brazil 2:00.09
6 TAROCCHI Lorenzo 1995 CC Aniene 2:02.13
7 TURRINI Federico 1987 Esercito Livorno Aquatics ssd 2:03.66
8 BRIVIO Emanuele 1998 Team Insubrika 2:03.89
9 BONDAVALLI Mattia 1996 De Akker Team 2:04.18 *
27/06/2021 - 16:52 200m Individual Medley - Women
Heat 2 of 3
0 RADWAN DANA Caterina 2005 CC Aniene 2:17.55 *
1 CANUTO Cecilia 2000 Aurelia Nuoto 2:17.29
2 FRESIA Francesca 2000 Aquatica Torino 2:17.22
3 NYSTRAND Lisa 2006 SWE  Sweden 2:15.46
4 GUNES Viktoria Zeynep 1998 TUR  Turkey 2:12.37
5 POLONSKY Lea 2002 ISR Israel 2:12.65
6 CIRCI Roberta 2002 Heaven Due 2:17.17
7 SCARPITTI Carlotta 2004 G. Sport Village 2:17.28 *
8 MARINI Alice 2002 Canottieri Flora 2:17.49
9 PATETTA Ludovica 2002 In Sport Rane Rosse 2:18.10 *
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Internazionali di Nuoto
— 58° Settecolli - V. 50m L V]

Daily Program 27/06/2021 part 4

LANE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM Q.TIME
27/06/2021 - 18:30 50m Freestyle - Women
Heat 2 of 8
0 CACCIAPUOTI Marina 2005 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli ssd 25.99
1 SCOTTO DI CARLO Viola 2003 Sporting Club Flegreo 25.80
2 BIONDANI Giorgia 1997 Esercito Leosport 25.74
3 HENIQUE Melanie 1992 CN Marseille 24.34
4 COLEMAN Michelle 1993 SWE  Sweden 24.26
5 HEEMSKERK Femke 1987 NED Netherlands 24.28
6 RACO Lucrezia 1991 CC Aniene 25.70
7 NAPOLETANO Lucrezia 2003 Netium 25.79
8 FERRAGUTI Alessia 1998 Imolanuoto 25.96
9 MARINUCCI Carlotta 2003 CC Aniene 25.99
Heat 1 of 8
0 RUBERTI Nicoletta 1995 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 25.54
1 TARANTINO Chiara 2003 Gestisport Coop 25.19
2 COCCONCELLI Costanza 2002 Fiamme Gialle Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 25.04
3 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE  Sweden 24.07
4 KROMOWIDJOJO Ranomi 1990 NED  Netherlands 23.97
5 BLUME Pernille 1994 DEN Denmark 24.06
6 DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 Carabinieri CC Aniene 24.91
7 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA CC Aniene 25.07
8 FERRAIOLI Erika 1986 Esercito CC Aniene 25.32 *
9 SPAZIANI Giulia 1997 CC Aniene 25.69
27/06/2021 - 18:35 200m Backstroke - Men
Heat 1 of 5
0 BAFFI Alessandro 2000 Marina Militare CC Aniene 1:59.10
1 BIETTI Jacopo 1998 CC Aniene 1:58.64
2 MARTOS BACARIZO Manuel 2000 ESP Spain 1:58.05
3 MORA Lorenzo 1998 GS VV.F. Fiamme Rosse Amici Nuoto VVFF Modena 1:56.85 *
4 RESTIVO Matteo 1994 Carabinieri Rari Nantes Florentia 1:56.47
5 MENCARINI Luca 1995 GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene 1:56.58
6 GARCIA SAIZ Nicolas 2002 ESP Spain 1:57.06
7 CICCARESE Christopher 1990 GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene 1:58.16
8 BERNEK Peter 1992 HUN  Hungary 1:59.07
9 TURCHI Emanuel 1996 Vela Nuoto Ancona 1:59.94
27/06/2021 - 18:40 200m Backstroke - Women
Heat 1 of 5
0 PARUSCIO Letizia 1996 Esercito CC Aniene 2:13.29
1 RAMATELLI Giulia 2000 Esercito Aurelia Nuoto 2:13.04
2 GAETANI Erika Francesca 2004 Gestisport Coop 2:11.80
3 MAZUTAITYTE Ugne 1997 LTU Lithuania 2:11.56
4 PANZIERA Margherita 1995 ITA GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene 2:05.56
5 TOUSSAINT Kira 1994 NED Netherlands 2:10.02
6 BARZELAY Aviv 2002 ISR Israel 2:11.60
7 CENCI Martina 2002 GS Fiamme Oro 2:12.18 *
8 D'INNOCENZO Giulia 2002 Carabinieri CC Aniene 2:13.27
9 PASQUINO Francesca 2002 In Sport Rane Rosse 2:13.30
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27/06/2021 - 18:45

50m Butterfly - Men

Heat 2 of 6
0 1220 Giovanni 1998 Esercito Imolanuoto 24.04
1 BELOTTI Marco 1988 Carabinieri CC Aniene 23.98 *
2 CONDORELLI Santo Yukio 1995 ITA Aurelia Nuoto 2382 *
3 LANZA Vinicius 1997 BRA Brazil 23.51
4 CHERUTI Meiron Amir 1997 ISR Israel 23.43
5 SANTOS Gabriel 1996 BRA Brazil 23.43
6 BUSA Michele 2001 Nuoto Club 2000 Faenza 23.80 *
7 ANDOLFI Gianluca 2000 Spoleto Nuoto 2394 *
8 FERRARO Christian 1997 Montebelluna Nuoto asd 24.02
9 ZORZETTO Devid 2000 Esercito Aurelia Nuoto 24.11
Heat 1 of 6
0 GARGANI Lorenzo 2000 CUS Udine 23.64
1 D'ANGELO Daniele 1995 Marina Militare CC Aniene 2341 *
2 CODIA Piero 1989 Esercito CC Aniene 23.32 *
3 CECCON Thomas 2001 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Leosport 23.13
4 SZABO Szebasztian 1996 GYUSE 22.96
5 GOVOROV Andrii 1992 UKR Ukraine 2297
6 RIVOLTA Matteo 1991 GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene 23.27 *
7 PONTI Noe 2001 SUI Switzerland 23.39
8 VALSECCHI Edoardo 1997 Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2361 *
9 TODESCO Luca 1998 Imolanuoto 23.73
27/06/2021 - 18:55 200m Butterfly - Women
Heat 1 of 4
0 PIANO DEL BALZO Roberta 1998 Sporting Club Flegreo 2:10.88
1 PIROZZI Stefania 1993 GS Fiamme Oro CC Napoli 2:09.76
2 CUSINATO llaria 1999 GS Fiamme Oro Team Veneto 2:08.91
3 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna 1989 GYUSE 2:08.76
4 BIANCHI llaria 1990 Fiamme Azzurre Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2:07.50 *
5 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN  Hungary 2:07.68
6 BACH Helena Rosendahl 2000 DEN Denmark 2:08.89
7 PIROVANO Anna 2000 Fiamme Azzurre In Sport Rane Rosse 2:09.50 *
8 CRISPINO Antonella 2003 Assonuoto Club Caserta Esercito 2:09.80
9 POLIERI Alessia 1994 Fiamme Gialle Imolanuoto 2:11.02
27/06/2021 - 19:05 200m Breaststroke - Men
Heat 1 of 5
0 BIZZARRI Flavio 1993 Carabinieri CC Aniene 2:12.97
1 PIZZINI Luca 1989 ITA Carabinieri Fondazione M.Bentegodi 2:11.31
2 MARTINENGHI Nicolo' 1999 ITA CC Aniene 2:10.19
3 BALANDIN Dmitriy 1995 KAZ Kazakhstan 2:08.42
4 KAMMINGA Arno 1995 NED Netherlands 2:06.85
5 PERSSON Erik 1994 SWE  Sweden 2:07.66
6 GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene 2:09.73
7 CASTELLO Andrea 1998 Imolanuoto Esercito 2:11.16
8 FUSCO Alessandro 2000 Fiamme Gialle CC Aniene 2:11.71
9 SALADINI Stefano 1997 Imolanuoto 2:14.32
27/06/2021 - 19:10 200m Breaststroke - Women
Heat 1 of 5
0 FOFFI Natalia 1997 In Sport Rane Rosse 2:28.54 *
1 CASTIGLIONI Arianna 1997 Team Insubrika Fiamme Gialle 2:27.90 *
2 ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 Virtus Buonconvento 2:25.16
3 CARRARO Martina 1993 ITA Fiamme Azzurre Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2:24.58 *
4 MAMIE Lisa 1998 SUI Switzerland 2:22.05
5 FANGIO Francesca 1995 In Sport Rane Rosse 2:24.26
6 LECLUYSE Fanny 1992 BEL Belgium 2:25.04
7 TETEREVKOVA Kotryna 2002 LTU Lithuania 2:25.98
8 VERZ| Marta 2001 CC Aniene 2:28.29
9 SCARCELLA llaria 1993 GS Fiamme Oro CC Aniene 2:28.70
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27/06/2021 - 19:20

200m Freestyle - Men

Heat 2 of 7
0 CASERTA Giovanni 2002 Calabria Swim Race 1:50.30
1 BELOTTI Marco 1988 Carabinieri CC Aniene 1:49.57
2 FRIGO Manuel 1997 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Team Veneto 1:48.89
3 SETIN SARTORI Murilo 2002 BRA  Brazil 1:47.33
4 STJEPANOVIC Velimir 1993 SRB  Serbia 1:47.04
5 CASTRO VALLE Cesar 1999 ESP Spain 1:47.13
6 PROIETTI COLONNA Alessio 1998 ITA Marina Militare Aurelia Nuoto 1:47.86
7 FRERI Geremia 2000 Fondazione M.Bentegodi 1:49.04
8 CINQUINO Matteo 1997 De Akker Team 1:50.03
9 VENDRAME Ivano 1997 ITA Esercito Larus Nuoto 1:50.44
Heat 1 of 7
0 CIAMPI Matteo 1996 Esercito Livorno Aquatics ssd 1:47.47 ~
1 HEIDTMANN Jacob 1994 GER  Germany 1:46.87
2 DE TULLIO Marco 2000 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Sport Project ssd 1:46.56
3 DJAKOVIC Antonio 2002 SUI Switzerland 1:46.10
4  MILAK Kristof 2000 HUN Hungary 1:45.74
5 BALLO Stefano 1993 ITA Esercito Time Limit 1:45.81 *
6 MEGLI Filippo 1997 Carabinieri Rari Nantes Florentia 1:46.52 *
7 DETTI Gabriele 1994 ITA Esercito In Sport Rane Rosse 1:46.69
8 DI COLA Stefano 1998 ITA Marina Militare CC Aniene 1:47.45
9 ZUIN Mattia 1996 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Nottoli Nuoto 74 1:47.65
27/06/2021 - 19:34 400m Freestyle - Women
Heat 1 of 4
0 CAPONI Linda 1998 Carabinieri Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 4:11.60
1 ROMEI Giorgia 2000 Marina Militare In Sport Rane Rosse 4:11.15
2 DUMONT Valentine 2000 BEL Belgium 4:09.41
3 SALIN Giulia 2002 GS Fiamme Oro Nuoto Venezia 4:07.70
4 QUADARELLA Simona 1998 ITA CC Aniene 4:04.66
5 KULLMANN Leonie 1999 GER  Germany 4:06.25
6 HASSLER Julia 1993 LIE Liechtenstein 4:08.23
7 GAILLI Sara 2001 Marina Militare CC Aniene 4:10.59 *
8 MASCOLO Anna Chiara 2001 H. Sport Firenze 4:11.16
9 CESARANO Antonietta 2003 Time Limit 4:13.12
27/06/2021 - 19:45 200m Individual Medley - Men
Heat 1 of 5
0 SORRISO Giovanni 1992 CC Aniene 2:01.74
1 PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 CC Aniene 2:01.38
2 GLESSI Lorenzo 1998 Esercito Gorizia Nuoto 2:00.81
3 POLONSKY Ron 2001 ISR Israel 1:59.45
4 RAZZETTI Alberto 1999 Fiamme Gialle Genova Nuoto My Sport 1:57.13
5 HEINTZ Philip 1991 GER  Germany 1:58.92
6 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan 1992 ISR Israel 1:59.46
7 MATTEAZZI Massimiliano 1999 In Sport Rane Rosse 2:01.29
8 MATTEAZZI Pier Andrea 1997 Esercito In Sport Rane Rosse 2:01.56
9 DI FABIO Nicolangelo 1996 Esercito Aurelia Nuoto 2:02.06
27/06/2021 - 19:58 200m Individual Medley - Women
Heat 1 of 3
0 LETRARI Laura 1989 Esercito Bolzano Nuoto 2:15.93
1 COCCONCELLI Costanza 2002 Fiamme Gialle Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 2:15.22
2 DEMLER Kathrin 1996 GER  Germany 2:12.12
3 CUSINATO llaria 1999 GS Fiamme Oro Team Veneto 2:10.72
4 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN  Hungary 2:09.50
5 FRANCESCHI Sara 1999 ITA Fiamme Gialle Livorno Aquatics ssd 2:10.65
6 UGOLKOVA Maria 1989 SUI Switzerland 2:10.76
7 PIROVANO Anna 2000 Fiamme Azzurre In Sport Rane Rosse 2:13.79
8 TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 GS Fiamme Oro Rari Nantes Torino 2:15.58
9 GASTALDI Anita 2003 Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 2:15.99
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27/06/2021 - 20:12 1500m Freestyle - Men

Heat 1 of 2
0 DALU Fabio 2000 Esperia asd - Cagliari 15:20.92 *
1 GIOVANNONI Ivan 2002 Esercito Aurelia Nuoto 15:13.41
2 OCCHIPINTI Alessio 1996 CC Aniene GS Fiamme Oro 15:11.65
3 PEREIRA DA COSTA Guilher 1998 BRA Brazil 14:55.49
4 KALMAR Akos 2000 HUN  Hungary 14:52.00
5 NOERGAARD Alexander Asla 2000 DEN Denmark 14:54.11
6 DE TULLIO Luca 2003 CC Aniene GS Fiamme Oro 15:05.31
7 LAMBERTI Matteo 1999 ITA Carabinieri G.A.M. Team Brescia 15:13.40
8 DETTI Gabriele 1994 ITA Esercito In Sport Rane Rosse 15:18.67 *
9 SANZULLO Pasquale 1998 Carabinieri CC Aniene 15:22.47
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